DISCLAIMER - The Original Assessment and County Board Judgment figures used in this
report have been provided by the party filing the complaint and have not been verified for
accuracy by the Tax Court Management Office.

CAUTION: The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New Jersey
and is intended for informational purposes only. The Tax Court of New Jersey provides this
information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or implied, regarding
accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any particular purpose. The New
Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation or improper or illegal use of this
information.



County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004895-2013  UNITED STATES REALTY INVEST., ET AL V ATLANTIC CITY 297 1 2013
Address: 25 North South Carolina Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/15/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,740,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $114,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $2,854,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $2,854,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
014880-2013  HOLMAN, SAM & MICHELE,&ENID HAMELIN V ATLANTIC CITY 17 2711 Co111 2013
Address: 3851 Bdwk Ph111
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/13/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $180,000.00 $180,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $180,000.00 $180,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $360,000.00 $360,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $360,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005288-2014  UNITED STATES REALTY INVEST, ET AL V ATLANTIC CITY 297 1 2014
Address: 25 North South Carolina Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/15/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,740,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $114,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,854,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,854,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
007190-2014  ARTIC HEIGHTS, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 289 13 2014
Address: 1706 Artic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/14/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,680,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,680,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,680,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Atlantic City 4




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Atlantic Municipality: Buena Vista Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003244-2012  ADINATH, LLC V BUENA VISTA TWP. 5501 4 2012
Address: 102 TUCKAHOE RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/13/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $199,100.00 $0.00 $199,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $900,900.00 $0.00 $900,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $1,100,000.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Buena Vista Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued

From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013772-2014  KELLY CELANO V EGG HARBOR TWP. 5820 61.16 2014
Address: 114 Belmont Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $55,700.00 $55,700.00 $55,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $236,800.00 $231,800.00 $226,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2015 Year2:  NA
Total: $292,500.00 $287,500.00 $282,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $287,500.00 $282,500.00 ($5,000.00)
014428-2014  YVONNE C. BURNS V EGG HARBOR TWP. 9502 28 2014
Address: 30 Seaview Drvie
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/7/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $207,100.00 $764,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $313,800.00 $708,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $520,900.00 $1,473,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,473,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Egg Harbor Township 2




County: Atlantic
Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013672-2011  BRANCH PACKAGING GROUP V GALLOWAY TWP. 908 1 2011
Address: 319 E Whitehorse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/14/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $813,000.00 $813,000.00 $642,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $157,500.00 $157,500.00 $157,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $970,500.00 $970,500.00 $800,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $970,500.00 $800,000.00 ($170,500.00)
013675-2011  BRANCH PACKAGING GROUP V GALLOWAY TWP. 909 3 2011
Address:  321-331 Oakbourne Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/14/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $397,000.00 $397,000.00 $355,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $442,000.00 $442,000.00 $400,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $442,000.00 $400,000.00 ($42,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Atlantic Municipality: Galloway Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007790-2012 300 E. JIMMIE LEEDS RD., LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 561.01 48 2012
Address: 214 W. Jimmie Leeds Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $884,500.00 $0.00 $884,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,887,900.00 $0.00 $10,887,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $11,772,400.00 $0.00 $11,772,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $11,772,400.00 $11,772,400.00 $0.00
004967-2013 300 E. JIMMIE LEEDS RD., LLC, V GALLOWAY TWP. 561.01 48 2013
Address: 214 W Jimmie Leeds Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $884,500.00 $0.00 $884,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,887,900.00 $0.00 $10,887,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $11,772,400.00 $0.00 $11,772,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $11,772,400.00 $11,772,400.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016690-2013  HALLER, STEPHEN S JR & KIMBERLY S V GALLOWAY TWP. 746 8 2013
Address: 437 Nectar Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/20/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $79,500.00 $79,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $84,400.00 $84,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $163,900.00 $163,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $163,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
016698-2013  THORNE, JOSEPH & THORNE, RAYMOND V GALLOWAY TWP. 182 8 2013
Address: 1235 Bella Donna St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $77,000.00 $77,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order denying motion
Improvement: $73,800.00 $73,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $150,800.00 $150,800.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $150,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Galloway Township




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Atlantic Municipality: Linwood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014557-2014  LINWOOD GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB V LINWOOD CITY 184 15 2014
Address:  Shore Road Rear
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/14/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $111,100.00 $111,100.00 $111,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2015 Year2: /A
Total: $111,100.00 $111,100.00 $111,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $111,100.00 $111,100.00 $0.00
014557-2014  LINWOOD GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB V LINWOOD CITY 182.01 18.01 2014
Address:  Poplar Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/14/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $23,700.00 $23,700.00 $23,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2015 Year2: /A
Total: $23,700.00 $23,700.00 $23,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $23,700.00 $23,700.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Atlantic Municipality: Linwood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014557-2014  LINWOOD GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB V LINWOOD CITY 184 5 2014
Address: 520 Shore Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/14/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $178,700.00 $178,700.00 $138,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $156,000.00 $156,000.00 $107,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2015 Year2:  NA
Total: $334,700.00 $334,700.00 $246,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $334,700.00 $246,500.00 ($88,200.00)
014557-2014  LINWOOD GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB V LINWOOD CITY 184 4.01 2014
Address: 500 Shore Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/14/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,089,800.00 $1,089,800.00 $1,089,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $3,075,000.00 $3,075,000.00 $1,978,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2015 Year2:  NA
Total: $4,164,800.00 $4,164,800.00 $3,068,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $4,164,800.00 $3,068,000.00 ($1,096,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Atlantic Municipality: Linwood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014557-2014  LINWOOD GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB V LINWOOD CITY 183 1 2014
Address:  Poplar & Bay Avenues
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/14/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2015 Year2:  NA
Total: $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
014557-2014  LINWOOD GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB V LINWOOD CITY 182.02 18.02 2014
Address: 900 Woode-Lynne Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/14/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $145,700.00 $145,700.00 $145,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2015 Year2: NA
Total: $145,700.00 $145,700.00 $145,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $145,700.00 $145,700.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Linwood City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Atlantic Municipality: Longport Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008380-2014  CYZNER, IRVING & JAN V LONGPORT BOR. 60 2 2014
Address: 103 South Evergreen Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/8/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,457,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $803,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,260,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,260,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Longport Borough 1




County: Atlantic
Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Margate City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002588-2013  YO-LEVEN INC. V MARGATE CITY 25 14 2013
Address: 106 South Benson Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/14/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,205,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $707,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,912,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,912,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
003138-2014  YO-LEVEN, INC. V MARGATE CITY 25 14 2014
Address: 106 South Benson Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/7/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,205,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $707,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,912,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $2,912,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Atlantic Municipality: Margate City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003986-2014  SCHWARTZ, CHARLES & SUSAN V MARGATE CITY 4.01 4 2014
Address: 107 South Delavan Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/15/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,896,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $804,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,701,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,701,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Margate City 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Atlantic Municipality: Somers Point City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010273-2013  LAURIE PIEKARSKY V SOMER POINT CITY 2043 1 C0001 2013
Address: 1 Bayside Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $52,000.00 $52,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $83,100.00 $83,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $135,100.00 $135,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $135,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
010495-2013  COMMERCE BANK/TD BANK V SOMERS POINT CITY 516 13.01 2013
Address: 399 New Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/7/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $495,000.00 $495,000.00 $375,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $795,000.00 $795,000.00 $675,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $795,000.00 $675,000.00 ($120,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Atlantic Municipality: Somers Point City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012498-2014  LAURIE PIEKARSKY V SOMERS POINT CITY 2043 1 C0001 2014
Address: 1 Bayside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $105,000.00 $105,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $118,400.00 $118,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $223,400.00 $223,400.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $223,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Somers Point City 3




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Ventnor City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003577-2013 111 S CAMBRIDGE AVE., LLC V VENTNOR CITY 20 2 2013
Address: 111 SOUTH CAMBRIDGE AVEN
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,022,200.00 $0.00 $1,022,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $847,800.00 $0.00 $677,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,870,000.00 $0.00 $1,700,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,870,000.00 $1,700,000.00 ($170,000.00)
006227-2013  VENTNOR LOAN LLC V VENTNOR CITY 304 1 2013
Address: 5000 Wellington Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/7/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $8,067,900.00 $0.00 $8,067,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,315,200.00 $0.00 $5,832,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $15,383,100.00 $0.00 $13,900,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $15,383,100.00 $13,900,000.00 ($1,483,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Atlantic Municipality: Ventnor City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012891-2013  DAVID & LINDA M. WERBO V VENTNOR CITY 379 10 2013
Address: 819 N Victoria Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/14/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $146,000.00 $146,000.00 $146,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $111,500.00 $111,500.00 $89,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2014 Year2:  NA
Total: $257,500.00 $257,500.00 $235,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $257,500.00 $235,000.00 ($22,500.00)
002129-2014 111 S CAMBRIDGE AVE., LLC V VENTNOR CITY 20 2 2014
Address: 111 S Cambridge Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,022,200.00 $0.00 $1,022,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $847,800.00 $0.00 $677,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,870,000.00 $0.00 $1,700,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,870,000.00 $1,700,000.00 ($170,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Atlantic Municipality: Ventnor City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007826-2014  VENTNOR LOAN LLC V VENTNOR CITY 304 1 2014
Address: 5000 Wellington Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/7/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $8,067,900.00 $0.00 $8,067,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,315,200.00 $0.00 $5,832,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $15,383,100.00 $0.00 $13,900,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $15,383,100.00 $13,900,000.00 ($1,483,100.00)
Total number of cases for Ventnor City 5




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued

From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Allendale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018559-2012  BORO ALLENDALE C/O CROWN ATLAN V ALLENDALE BOR 201 9X 2012
Address: 300 W. Crescent Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $308,100.00 $308,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $241,600.00 $241,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $549,700.00 $549,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $549,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
018580-2012  JOHN D & PATRICIA VAN TASSEL CROMIE V ALLENDALE BOR 2205 3 2012
Address: 169 Dale Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $362,500.00 $362,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $610,700.00 $610,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $973,200.00 $973,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $973,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Allendale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014639-2013  BORO ALLENDALE C/O CROWN ATLAN V ALLENDALE BOR. 201 9 2013
Address: 300 W Crescent Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $308,100.00 $308,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $241,600.00 $241,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $549,700.00 $549,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $549,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
016527-2013  JOHN D. CROMIE AND PATRICIA VAN TASSEL CROMIE V ALLENDALE BOR. 2205 3 2013
Address: 169 Dale Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $362,500.00 $362,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $610,700.00 $610,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $973,200.00 $973,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $973,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Allendale Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011037-2009  LOFARO V BERGENFIELD BOR. 126 3 2009
Address: 52-56 S Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $555,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $535,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,091,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,091,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007816-2010  WOODLAND HILLS MANOR V BERGENFIELD BOR 88 1 2010
Address:  10-20 Annex Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $920,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,155,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,075,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $2,075,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007816-2010  WOODLAND HILLS MANOR V BERGENFIELD BOR 88 4 2010
Address: 29 De Mott Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $450,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $722,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,172,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,172,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
007818-2010  HICKORY MANOR V BERGENFIELD BOR 30 4 2010
Address: 16 Hickory Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $246,100.00 $0.00 $246,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,073,500.00 $0.00 $1,073,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,319,600.00 $0.00 $1,319,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,319,600.00 $1,319,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007818-2010  HICKORY MANOR V BERGENFIELD BOR 30 1 2010
Address: 115 N Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,920,000.00 $0.00 $1,920,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,306,900.00 $0.00 $2,100,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $4,226,900.00 $0.00 $4,020,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,226,900.00 $4,020,400.00 ($206,500.00)
008520-2010  LOFARO V BERGENFIELD BOR. 126 3 2010
Address:  52-56 South Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $555,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $535,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,091,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,091,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018827-2010  ALLEN C. AND ANITA S. APPLESTEIN, V BERGENFIELD BOR. 86 13 2010
Address: 86 N Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $245,700.00 $245,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $645,700.00 $645,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $645,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
001598-2011  WOODLAND HILLS MANOR, LLC V BERGENFIELD BOR. 88 1 2011
Address:  10-20 Annex PI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $920,000.00 $0.00 $920,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,155,200.00 $0.00 $807,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,075,200.00 $0.00 $1,727,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,075,200.00 $1,727,300.00 ($347,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001598-2011  WOODLAND HILLS MANOR, LLC V BERGENFIELD BOR. 88 4 2011
Address: 29 De Mott Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $450,000.00 $0.00 $450,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $722,700.00 $0.00 $722,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,172,700.00 $0.00 $1,172,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,172,700.00 $1,172,700.00 $0.00
001612-2011  HICKORY MANOR V BERGENFIELD BOR 30 1 2011
Address: 115 N Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,920,000.00 $0.00 $1,920,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,306,900.00 $0.00 $2,100,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $4,226,900.00 $0.00 $4,020,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,226,900.00 $4,020,400.00 ($206,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001612-2011  HICKORY MANOR V BERGENFIELD BOR 30 4 2011
Address: 16 Hickory Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $246,100.00 $0.00 $246,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,073,500.00 $0.00 $1,073,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,319,600.00 $0.00 $1,319,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,319,600.00 $1,319,600.00 $0.00
008894-2011  LOFARO V BERGENFIELD BOR. 126 3 2011
Address: 52-56 S Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $555,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $535,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,091,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,091,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009048-2011  MACS, LLC C/O SONAGERI & FALLON LLC V BERGENFIELD BOR. 352 1 2011
Address: 52 New Bridge Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,281,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $769,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,051,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,051,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
014533-2011  GERALD P. TYNE, V BERGENFIELD BOR. 86 10 2011
Address: 104 N Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $315,000.00 $315,000.00 $315,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $86,000.00 $86,000.00 $60,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $401,000.00 $401,000.00 $375,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $401,000.00 $375,000.00 ($26,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016456-2011  ALLEN C. AND ANITA S. APPELSTEIN, V BERGENFIELD BOR. 86 13 2011
Address: 86 N Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $245,700.00 $245,700.00 $175,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $645,700.00 $645,700.00 $575,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $645,700.00 $575,000.00 ($70,700.00)
000016-2012  CABLEVISION OF NJ, LLC, TENANT/TAXPAYER V BERGENFIELD BOR. 1 1 2011
Address:  Armour Pl
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $159,300.00 $159,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $159,300.00 $159,300.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: 12 12 Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $650,000.00 $650,000.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004502-2012  RLR CORPORATION V BERGENFIELD BOR. 228 12 2012
Address: 41 WOODBINE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $687,200.00 $0.00 $687,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $436,800.00 $0.00 $312,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,124,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,124,000.00 $1,000,000.00 ($124,000.00)
004532-2012  WOODLAND HILLS MANOR, LLC V BERGENFIELD BOR. 88 4 2012
Address: 29 DE MOTT AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $450,000.00 $0.00 $450,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $722,700.00 $0.00 $722,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,172,700.00 $0.00 $1,172,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,172,700.00 $1,172,700.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004532-2012  WOODLAND HILLS MANOR, LLC V BERGENFIELD BOR. 88 1 2012
Address:  10-20 ANNEX PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $920,000.00 $0.00 $920,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,155,200.00 $0.00 $807,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,075,200.00 $0.00 $1,727,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,075,200.00 $1,727,300.00 ($347,900.00)
004536-2012  HICORY MANOR V BERGENFIELD BOR 30 1 2012
Address: 115 N. WASHINGTON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,920,000.00 $0.00 $1,920,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,306,900.00 $0.00 $2,100,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $4,226,900.00 $0.00 $4,020,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,226,900.00 $4,020,400.00 ($206,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004536-2012  HICORY MANOR V BERGENFIELD BOR 30 4 2012
Address: 16 HICKORY AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $246,100.00 $0.00 $246,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,073,500.00 $0.00 $1,073,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,319,600.00 $0.00 $1,319,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $1,319,600.00 $1,319,600.00 $0.00
005365-2012  MACS LLC C/O SONAGERI & FALLON, LLC V BERGENFIELD BOR. 352 1 2012
Address: 52 NEW BRIDGE RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,281,500.00 $0.00 $1,281,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $769,500.00 $0.00 $698,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,051,000.00 $0.00 $1,980,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $2,051,000.00 $1,980,000.00 ($71,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017855-2012  ALLEN & ANITA APPELSTEIN V BERGENFIELD BOR. 86 13 2012
Address: 86 N Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $245,700.00 $245,700.00 $175,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $645,700.00 $645,700.00 $575,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $645,700.00 $575,000.00 ($70,700.00)
018460-2012  LOFARO V BERGENFIELD BOR. 126 3 2012
Address: 52-56 S Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $555,500.00 $555,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $535,500.00 $535,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,091,000.00 $1,091,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,091,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018776-2012  GERALD P. TYNE V BERGENFIELD BOR. 86 10 2012
Address: 104 North Washington Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $315,000.00 $315,000.00 $315,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $86,000.00 $86,000.00 $60,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $401,000.00 $401,000.00 $375,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $401,000.00 $375,000.00 ($26,000.00)
000410-2013 1 SIMONE PLACE APTS LLC V BERGENFIELD BOR 85 9 2013
Address: 1 SIMONE PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $680,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $785,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,465,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,465,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007653-2013  HICKORY MANOR V BERGENFIELD BOR. 30 1 2013
Address: 115 N. WASHINGTON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,920,000.00 $0.00 $1,920,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,306,900.00 $0.00 $2,100,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $4,226,900.00 $0.00 $4,020,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,226,900.00 $4,020,400.00 ($206,500.00)
007653-2013  HICKORY MANOR V BERGENFIELD BOR. 30 4 2013
Address: 16 HICKORY AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $246,100.00 $0.00 $246,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,073,500.00 $0.00 $1,073,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,319,600.00 $0.00 $1,319,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,319,600.00 $1,319,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007662-2013  WOODLAND HILLS MANOR, LLC V BERGENFIELD BOR. 88 1 2013
Address:  10-20 ANNEX PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $920,000.00 $0.00 $920,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,155,200.00 $0.00 $807,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,075,200.00 $0.00 $1,727,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,075,200.00 $1,727,300.00 ($347,900.00)
007662-2013  WOODLAND HILLS MANOR, LLC V BERGENFIELD BOR. 88 4 2013
Address: 29 DE MOTT AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $450,000.00 $0.00 $450,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $722,700.00 $0.00 $722,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,172,700.00 $0.00 $1,172,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,172,700.00 $1,172,700.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007699-2013  MACS LLC C/O SONAGERI & FALLON LLC V BERGENFIELD BOR. 352 1 2013
Address: 52 New Bridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,281,500.00 $0.00 $1,281,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $769,500.00 $0.00 $698,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,051,000.00 $0.00 $1,980,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,051,000.00 $1,980,000.00 ($71,000.00)
016768-2013  ALLEN & ANITA APPELSTEIN V BERGENFIELD BOR. 86 13 2013
Address: 86 North Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $245,700.00 $245,700.00 $175,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $645,700.00 $645,700.00 $575,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $645,700.00 $575,000.00 ($70,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016769-2013  GERALD P. TYNE V BERGENFIELD BOR. 86 10 2013
Address: 104 North Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $315,000.00 $315,000.00 $315,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $86,000.00 $86,000.00 $60,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $401,000.00 $401,000.00 $375,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $401,000.00 $375,000.00 ($26,000.00)
017618-2013  LOFARO DOMINICK V BERGENFIELD BOR. 126 3 2013
Address: 52-56 S Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $555,500.00 $555,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $535,500.00 $535,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,091,000.00 $1,091,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,091,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017940-2013  RLR CORPORATION V BERGENFIELD BOR. 228 12 2013
Address: 41 WOODBINE STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $687,200.00 $687,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $312,800.00 $312,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
018676-2013  BERGENFIELD POOH LLC/WALGREENS, V BERGENFIELD BOR. 346 1 2013
Address: 406 S WASHINGTON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,489,400.00 $1,489,400.00 $1,489,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,310,600.00 $2,310,600.00 $2,210,600.00 | naze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,800,000.00 $3,800,000.00 $3,700,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $3,800,000.00 $3,700,000.00 ($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000851-2014  HICKORY MANOR V BERGENFIELD BOR. 30 4 2014
Address: 16 Hickory Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $246,100.00 $0.00 $246,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,073,500.00 $0.00 $1,073,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,319,600.00 $0.00 $1,319,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,319,600.00 $1,319,600.00 $0.00
000851-2014  HICKORY MANOR V BERGENFIELD BOR. 30 1 2014
Address: 115 N. Washington Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,920,000.00 $0.00 $1,920,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,306,900.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $4,226,900.00 $0.00 $4,020,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,226,900.00 $4,020,000.00 ($206,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000856-2014  WOODLAND HILLS MANOR, LLC V BERGENFIELD BOR. 88 1 2014
Address:  10-20 Annex Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $920,000.00 $0.00 $920,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,155,200.00 $0.00 $707,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,075,200.00 $0.00 $1,627,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,075,200.00 $1,627,300.00 ($447,900.00)
000856-2014  WOODLAND HILLS MANOR, LLC V BERGENFIELD BOR. 88 4 2014
Address: 29 De Mott Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $450,000.00 $0.00 $450,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $722,700.00 $0.00 $722,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,172,700.00 $0.00 $1,172,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,172,700.00 $1,172,700.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001849-2014 1 SIMONE PLACE APTS. LLC V BERGENFIELD BOR. 85 9 2014
Address: 1 Simone Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $680,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $720,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
009095-2014  BERGENFIELD POOH LLC C/O WALGREENS V BERGENFIELD BOR. 346 1 2014
Address: 406 S Washington Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,489,400.00 $0.00 $1,489,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,310,600.00 $0.00 $2,210,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,800,000.00 $0.00 $3,700,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $3,800,000.00 $3,700,000.00 ($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015256-2014  RLR CORPORATION V BERGENFIELD BOR. 228 12 2014
Address: 41 Woodbine St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $687,200.00 $687,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $312,800.00 $312,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
015570-2014  ALLEN & ANITA APPELSTEIN V BERGENFIELD BOR. 86 13 2014
Address: 86 North Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $245,700.00 $245,700.00 $175,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $645,700.00 $645,700.00 $575,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $645,700.00 $575,000.00 ($70,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015571-2014  GERALD P. TYNE V BERGENFIELD BOR. 86 10 2014
Address: 104 North Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $315,000.00 $315,000.00 $315,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $86,000.00 $86,000.00 $60,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $401,000.00 $401,000.00 $375,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $401,000.00 $375,000.00 ($26,000.00)
Total number of cases for

Bergenfield Borough 35




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000952-2013 100 GROUP INDUSTRIAL, LLC V CARLSTADT BOR. 2 2 2013
Address: 100 Industrial Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,135,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,717,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $7,852,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,852,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
001204-2013 500 GROUP INDUSTRIAL, LLC V CARLSTADT BOR. 2 5 2013
Address: 500 Industrial Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,112,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,752,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,864,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,864,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005474-2013  PEREZ, CARLOS E. V CARLSTADT BOR. 129 8 HM 2013
Address: 217 Washington Ave HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,020,000.00 $0.00 $1,020,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,980,000.00 $0.00 $1,593,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $2,613,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $3,000,000.00 $2,613,000.00 ($387,000.00)
003080-2014  PEREZ, CARLOS E. V CARLSTADT BOR. 129 8 HM 2014
Address: 217 Washington Ave.HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,020,000.00 $0.00 $1,020,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,980,000.00 $0.00 $1,593,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $2,613,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $3,000,000.00 $2,613,000.00 ($387,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008621-2014 500 GROUP INDUSTRIAL, LLC V CARLSTADT BOR. 2 5 2014
Address: 500 Industrial Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,112,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,752,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,864,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,864,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
009068-2014 100 GROUP INDUSTRIAL, LLC V CARLSTADT BOR. 2 2 2014
Address: 100 Industrial Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,136,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,717,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $7,853,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,853,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Carlstadt Borough 6




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ciiffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019108-2010  LEI-CHEN FAN ET AL V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR 3601 8 CNO5L 2010
Address: 100 Winston Dr CNO5L
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $42,000.00 $42,000.00 $42,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $423,800.00 $423,800.00 $373,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $465,800.00 $465,800.00 $415,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $465,800.00 $415,000.00 ($50,800.00)
019110-2010  LEO FAN V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR 3601 8 CNO6L 2010
Address: 100 Winston Dr CNO6L
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $43,200.00 $43,200.00 $43,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $424,000.00 $424,000.00 $381,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $467,200.00 $467,200.00 $425,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $467,200.00 $425,000.00 ($42,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ciiffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019118-2010 RONALD FRIEDMAN V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR 3601 8 CNO7H 2010
Address: 100 Winston Dr CNO7H
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,600.00 $35,600.00 $35,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $308,000.00 $308,000.00 $266,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $343,600.00 $343,600.00 $302,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $343,600.00 $302,500.00 ($41,100.00)
019121-2010  MARSHA SQUIRES V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR 3601 8 CNO07] 2010
Address: 100 Winston Dr CN07]
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $57,900.00 $57,900.00 $57,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $500,700.00 $500,700.00 $442,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $558,600.00 $558,600.00 $500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $558,600.00 $500,000.00 ($58,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ciiffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019124-2010  LEI-CHEN FAN ET AL V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR 3601 8 CNO8A 2010
Address: 100 Winston Dr CNOSA
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $46,400.00 $46,400.00 $46,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $418,600.00 $418,600.00 $368,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $465,000.00 $465,000.00 $415,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $465,000.00 $415,000.00 ($50,000.00)
019126-2010  EPHRAT, NADIA V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR 3601 8 CN10D 2010
Address: 100 Winston Dr CN10D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $52,100.00 $52,100.00 $52,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $450,700.00 $450,700.00 $407,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $502,800.00 $502,800.00 $460,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $502,800.00 $460,000.00 ($42,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ciiffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019131-2010  KRAVETZ, DAVISD V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3601 8 CN10L 2010
Address: 100 Winston Dr CN10L
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $47,700.00 $47,700.00 $47,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $425,100.00 $425,100.00 $377,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $472,800.00 $472,800.00 $425,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $472,800.00 $425,000.00 ($47,800.00)
019132-2010  EPHRAT, HERZL & NADIA V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3601 8 CN11D 2010
Address: 100 Winston Dr CN11D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $52,100.00 $52,100.00 $52,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $452,100.00 $452,100.00 $397,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $504,200.00 $504,200.00 $450,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $504,200.00 $450,000.00 ($54,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ciiffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019136-2010 DEMYER, FREDERICK & MYRNA V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3601 8 CN12M 2010
Address: 100 Winston Dr CN12M
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $47,700.00 $47,700.00 $47,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $427,900.00 $427,900.00 $392,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $475,600.00 $475,600.00 $440,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $475,600.00 $440,000.00 ($35,600.00)
019139-2010  KRITZER, HENRY J & NURIT V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3601 8 CN14M 2010
Address: 100 Winston Dr CN14M
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $49,600.00 $49,600.00 $49,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $427,400.00 $427,400.00 $390,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $477,000.00 $477,000.00 $440,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $477,000.00 $440,000.00 ($37,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ciiffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019140-2010  SCHWARZ, JUDITH V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3601 8 CN15D 2010
Address: 100 Winston Dr CN15D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $54,700.00 $54,700.00 $54,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $453,700.00 $453,700.00 $410,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $508,400.00 $508,400.00 $465,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $508,400.00 $465,000.00 ($43,400.00)
019153-2010  SASSO, JOSEPH V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3601 8 CN16A 2010
Address: 100 Winston Dr CN16A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $51,500.00 $51,500.00 $51,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $423,300.00 $423,300.00 $373,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $474,800.00 $474,800.00 $425,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $474,800.00 $425,000.00 ($49,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ciiffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019155-2010  KRAUS, DIETER V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3601 8 CN17G 2010
Address: 100 Winston Dr CN17G
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $39,400.00 $39,400.00 $39,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $316,800.00 $316,800.00 $270,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $356,200.00 $356,200.00 $310,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $356,200.00 $310,000.00 ($46,200.00)
019652-2010  ANGELO, DENNIS V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR 3601 8 CS17G 2010
Address: 100 Winston Dr-CS17G
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $39,400.00 $39,400.00 $39,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $316,800.00 $316,800.00 $270,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $356,200.00 $356,200.00 $310,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $356,200.00 $310,000.00 ($46,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ciiffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019659-2010  MORI, SUELI C/O ROYAL OPERATION, INC V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR 3601 8 CS17F 2010
Address: 100 Winston Dr-CS17F
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $31,200.00 $31,200.00 $31,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $290,000.00 $290,000.00 $218,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $321,200.00 $321,200.00 $250,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $321,200.00 $250,000.00 ($71,200.00)
019665-2010 HERBERT L KAHN ET AL V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR 3601 8 CS1i6M 2010
Address: 100 WInston Dr-CS16M
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $49,600.00 $49,600.00 $49,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $430,200.00 $430,200.00 $385,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $479,800.00 $479,800.00 $435,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $479,800.00 $435,000.00 ($44,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ciiffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019669-2010  MARIA SPINAK V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR 3601 8 CS16H 2010
Address: 100 WInston Dr-CS16H
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $38,100.00 $38,100.00 $38,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $316,700.00 $316,700.00 $271,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $354,800.00 $354,800.00 $310,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $354,800.00 $310,000.00 ($44,800.00)
019672-2010  PARVANEH KAYHAN V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR 3601 8 CS16A 2010
Address: 100 Winston Dr-CS16A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $51,500.00 $51,500.00 $51,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $423,300.00 $423,300.00 $388,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $474,800.00 $474,800.00 $440,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $474,800.00 $440,000.00 ($34,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ciiffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019674-2010  GABRIELE CHRYSSANTHOU V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR 3601 8 CS15K 2010
Address: 100 WInston Dr-CS15K
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $77,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $650,800.00 $650,800.00 $587,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $728,400.00 $728,400.00 $665,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $728,400.00 $665,000.00 ($63,400.00)
019678-2010  MARY EDREI ET AL V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR 3601 8 CS15E 2010
Address: 100 Winston Dr-CS15E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $51,500.00 $51,500.00 $51,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $401,900.00 $401,900.00 $358,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $453,400.00 $453,400.00 $410,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $453,400.00 $410,000.00 ($43,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ciiffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019691-2010 HABIBOLLAH KERMANSHAH ET AL V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR 3601 8 CS11A 2010
Address: 100 WInston Dr-CS11A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $64,500.00 $64,500.00 $64,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $531,700.00 $531,700.00 $423,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $596,200.00 $596,200.00 $488,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $596,200.00 $488,400.00 ($107,800.00)
019704-2010  DENNIS ANGELO V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR 3601 8 CS09G 2010
Address: 100 Winston Dr-CS09G
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,600.00 $35,600.00 $35,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $310,800.00 $310,800.00 $264,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $346,400.00 $346,400.00 $300,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $346,400.00 $300,000.00 ($46,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued

From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ciiffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019708-2010  DIETER KRAUS V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR 3601 8 CS09F 2010
Address: 100 Winston Dr-CS09F
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $27,300.00 $27,300.00 $27,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $284,100.00 $284,100.00 $222,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $311,400.00 $311,400.00 $250,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $311,400.00 $250,000.00 ($61,400.00)
019712-2010  DINA EPHRAT C/O HERZL EPHRAT V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR 3601 8 CS08] 2010
Address: 100 Winston Dr-CS08J
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $57,900.00 $57,900.00 $57,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $502,100.00 $502,100.00 $442,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $560,000.00 $560,000.00 $500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $560,000.00 $500,000.00 ($60,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ciiffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019720-2010  LUTSKAYA, ANNA & ALEXANDER L. V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3601 8 CS08G 2010
Address: 100 Winston Dr-CS08G
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,600.00 $35,600.00 $35,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $309,400.00 $309,400.00 $264,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $345,000.00 $345,000.00 $300,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $345,000.00 $300,000.00 ($45,000.00)
019739-2010  GRASSI, MICHAEL R & OLGA F V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3601 8 CS08C 2010
Address: 100 Winston Dr-CS08C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $40,700.00 $40,700.00 $40,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $424,300.00 $424,300.00 $359,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $465,000.00 $465,000.00 $400,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $465,000.00 $400,000.00 ($65,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ciiffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019740-2010  HILLEL, MOISE & ESTER V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3601 8 CSo07M 2010
Address: 100 Winston Dr-CS07M
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $45,800.00 $45,800.00 $45,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $422,800.00 $422,800.00 $379,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $468,600.00 $468,600.00 $425,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $468,600.00 $425,000.00 ($43,600.00)
019742-2010  RUBIS, PAULINE V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3601 8 CS06G 2010
Address: 100 WInston Dr-CS06G
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $33,100.00 $33,100.00 $33,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $309,100.00 $309,100.00 $236,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $342,200.00 $342,200.00 $270,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $342,200.00 $270,000.00 ($72,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ciiffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019743-2010 YU, HUAKANG & ZONGLIANG CHEN V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3601 8 CS05A 2010
Address: 100 WInston Dr-CS05A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $42,600.00 $42,600.00 $42,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $413,700.00 $413,700.00 $367,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $456,300.00 $456,300.00 $410,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $456,300.00 $410,000.00 ($46,300.00)
009156-2011  ALINA ASSOCS V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR 3401 5 2011
Address: 744-750 Anderson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $374,500.00 $0.00 $374,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,580,800.00 $0.00 $1,580,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,955,300.00 $0.00 $1,955,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $1,955,300.00 $1,955,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ciiffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009980-2012  ALINA ASSOCIATES V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3401 5 2012
Address:  744-750 ANDERSON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $374,500.00 $0.00 $374,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,580,800.00 $0.00 $1,400,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,955,300.00 $0.00 $1,775,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,955,300.00 $1,775,000.00 ($180,300.00)
004108-2013  ALINA ASSOCIATES V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3401 5 2013
Address:  744-750 Anderson Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $374,500.00 $0.00 $374,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,580,800.00 $0.00 $1,325,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,955,300.00 $0.00 $1,700,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $1,955,300.00 $1,700,000.00 ($255,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ciiffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004694-2014  VERIZON NEW JERSEY INC. V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 2202 1 2014
Address: 617 ANDERSON AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $312,000.00 $0.00 $312,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,540,000.00 $0.00 $1,438,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,852,000.00 $0.00 $1,750,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,852,000.00 $1,750,000.00 ($1,102,000.00)
014718-2014  ALINA ASSOCIATES V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3401 5 2014
Address:  744-750 Anderson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $374,500.00 $374,500.00 $374,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,580,800.00 $1,580,800.00 $1,275,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,955,300.00 $1,955,300.00 $1,650,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,955,300.00 $1,650,000.00 ($305,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ciiffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015037-2014  AREV REALTY LLC V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 801 2 2014
Address:  336-338 Anderson Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $230,000.00 $230,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,528,100.00 $1,528,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,758,100.00 $1,758,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,758,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Cliffside Park Bor

35




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Dumont Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018908-2013  KRASSOS, MICHAEL & BARBARA V DUMONT BOR. 918 6 2013
Address: 111 E Linden
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $155,000.00 $155,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $305,000.00 $305,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $305,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Dumont Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006644-2011  SCANCELLI PRINTS V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 92 16 2011
Address: Van Winkle St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,350,000.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,968,200.00 $0.00 $650,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,318,200.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,318,200.00 $2,000,000.00 ($1,318,200.00)
010263-2011  NINTH AVENUE EQUITIES CO INC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 105.01 10 CO0O0E 2011
Address: 99 Murray Hill Pkwy Unit E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $300,000.00 $0.00 $300,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,166,500.00 $0.00 $6,491,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $7,466,500.00 $0.00 $6,791,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $7,466,500.00 $6,791,100.00 ($675,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010263-2011  NINTH AVENUE EQUITIES CO INC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 105.01 10 C000B 2011
Address: 99 Murray Hill Pkwy Unit B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $300,000.00 $0.00 $300,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,148,400.00 $0.00 $988,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,448,400.00 $0.00 $1,288,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,448,400.00 $1,288,800.00 ($159,600.00)
000865-2012  NINTH AVENUE EQUITIES CO., INC. V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 105.01 10 CO0O0E 2012
Address: 99 Murray Hill Parkway CO0OE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $300,000.00 $0.00 $300,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,166,500.00 $0.00 $6,491,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $7,466,500.00 $0.00 $6,791,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $7,466,500.00 $6,791,100.00 ($675,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000865-2012  NINTH AVENUE EQUITIES CO., INC. V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 105.01 10 C000B 2012
Address: 99 Murray Hill Parkway C000B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $300,000.00 $0.00 $300,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,148,400.00 $0.00 $988,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,448,400.00 $0.00 $1,288,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,448,400.00 $1,288,800.00 ($159,600.00)
004043-2012 75 EAST UNION AVE ASSOCIATES V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 105.01 18 2012
Address: 75 E Union Ave HMDC
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,317,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,193,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $7,510,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,510,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008823-2012 190 VAN WINKLE ASSOC LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 92 16 2012
Address:  Van Winkle St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,350,000.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,968,200.00 $0.00 $650,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,318,200.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $3,318,200.00 $2,000,000.00 ($1,318,200.00)
006087-2014 75 EAST UNION AVE ASSOCIATES V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 105.01 18 2014
Address: 75 E. Union Ave, HDMC
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,317,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,882,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $6,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for East Rutherford Bor 6




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006837-2011 75 RIVER ROAD EDGEWATER, LLC V EDGEWATER BOR. 99 1.12 2011
Address: 75 River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,267,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,756,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,023,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,023,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
000808-2012 75 RIVER ROAD EDGEWATER LLC V EDGEWATER BOR. 99 1.12 2012
Address: 75 River Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $583,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,927,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,510,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,510,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007955-2012  WINDSOR AT MARINER'S TOWER, LLC V EDGEWATER BOR. 46 3.01 2012
Address: 945 River Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $15,300,000.00 $0.00 $15,300,000.00 | Judgment type:  Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures
Improvement: $54,900,000.00 $0.00 $42,200,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2013 Year2:  NA
Total: $70,200,000.00 $0.00 $57,500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $70,200,000.00 $57,500,000.00 ($12,700,000.00
000203-2013 75 RIVER ROAD EDGEWATER, LLC V EDGEWATER BOR. 99 1.12 2013
Address: 75 River Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $583,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,927,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,510,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,510,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005001-2013  FOUR MAIN STREET EDGEWATER, LLC V EDGEWATER BOR. 99 1.07 2013
Address: 45 River Rd- Bldg F
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $10,454,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $10,454,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $10,454,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
015824-2013  ELVIRA & JON SPIVAK V EDGEWATER BOR. 73.01 100 C009 2013
Address: 9 OAKDENE TERRACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $425,000.00 $425,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $449,200.00 $449,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $874,200.00 $874,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $874,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Edgewater Bor 6




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009984-2011  CENTRAL BERGEN PROPERTIES, A NEW JERSEY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP V ELMWOOD PARK 1720 1 2011
Address: 72!3 IC% Kipp Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,424,900.00 $0.00 $1,424,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,196,900.00 $0.00 $2,196,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,621,800.00 $0.00 $3,621,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,621,800.00 $3,621,800.00 $0.00
003242-2012  CENTRAL BERGEN PROPERTIES, A NEW JERSEY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP V ELMWOOD PARK 1720 1 2012
Address: 72!3 IC% Kipp Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,424,900.00 $0.00 $1,424,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,196,900.00 $0.00 $2,196,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,621,800.00 $0.00 $3,621,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,621,800.00 $3,621,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001904-2013  CENTRAL BERGEN PROPERTIES, A NEW JERSEY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP V ELMWOOD PARK 1720 1 2013
Address: 72?1%5' KIPP AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,424,900.00 $0.00 $1,424,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,196,900.00 $0.00 $2,196,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,621,800.00 $0.00 $3,621,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,621,800.00 $3,621,800.00 $0.00
015816-2013  ANGELO TERRANOVA V ELMWOOD PARK BOR. 805 10.02 2013
Address: 282 EAST 54TH STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $206,400.00 $206,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $335,800.00 $335,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $542,200.00 $542,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $542,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015816-2013  ANGELO TERRANOVA V ELMWOOD PARK BOR. 805 10.01 2013
Address: 280 EAST 54TH STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $206,400.00 $206,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $335,800.00 $335,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $542,200.00 $542,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $542,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
002886-2014  CENTRAL BERGEN PROPERTIES, A NEW JERSEY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP V ELMWOOD PARK 1720 1 2014
Address: 72?1%5' KIPP AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,424,900.00 $0.00 $1,424,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,196,900.00 $0.00 $2,196,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,621,800.00 $0.00 $3,621,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,621,800.00 $3,621,800.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Elmwood Park Bor 5




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Emerson Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
020304-2010  EUGENE MICHELINI ET AL V EMERSON BOR 501.08 6 2010
Address: 102 Spruce Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  12/5/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $344,900.00 $344,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $277,100.00 $277,100.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $622,000.00 $622,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $622,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
018759-2011  EUGENE MICHELINI ET AL V EMERSON BOR 501.08 6 2011
Address: 102 Spruce Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  12/5/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $249,900.00 $249,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $294,100.00 $294,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $544,000.00 $544,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $544,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Emerson Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005510-2008  DENISE SETTON V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2803 7 2008
Address: 114 E Linden Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $823,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,892,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,715,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,715,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
001132-2009 DENISE SETTON V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2803 7 2009
Address: 114 E Linden Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $823,000.00 $0.00 $823,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,892,400.00 $0.00 $1,777,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,715,400.00 $0.00 $2,600,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,715,400.00 $2,600,000.00 ($115,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001943-2010  DENISE SETTON V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2803 7 2010
Address: 114 E Linden Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $823,000.00 $0.00 $823,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,892,400.00 $0.00 $1,677,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,715,400.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,715,400.00 $2,500,000.00 ($215,400.00)
013399-2010  ABRAHAM AND JUDITH SCHANZER V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3303 10 2010
Address: 287 Fountain Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $858,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $375,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,233,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,233,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012076-2011  DENISE SETTON V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2803 7 2011
Address: 114 E Linden Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $632,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,665,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $2,297,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $2,297,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
017780-2011  ABRAHAM AND JUDITH SCHANZER V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3303 10 2011
Address: 287 Fountain Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $610,500.00 $610,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $345,400.00 $345,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $955,900.00 $955,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $955,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004067-2012  DENISE SETTON V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2803 7 2012
Address: 114 E Linden Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $632,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,665,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,297,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,297,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
004567-2012  JACOB & ILENE BURGIDA V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3103 2.04 2012
Address: 95 Beech Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,035,000.00 $0.00 $1,035,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $240,000.00 $0.00 $240,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,275,000.00 $0.00 $1,275,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,275,000.00 $1,275,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009324-2012  SASOUNESS, BAROUKH V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1802 2 2012
Address: 321 N Woodland St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $754,600.00 $0.00 $754,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,545,400.00 $0.00 $2,545,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $3,300,000.00 $0.00 $3,300,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,300,000.00 $3,300,000.00 $0.00
010622-2012  F & A ELMORA ASSOC LLC, V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2309 1 2012
Address: 67 Elmore Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $630,000.00 $0.00 $630,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $495,000.00 $0.00 $495,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,125,000.00 $0.00 $1,125,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,125,000.00 $1,125,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018892-2012  ABRAHAM & JUDITH SCHANZER V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3303 10 2012
Address: 287 Fountain Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $610,500.00 $610,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $345,400.00 $345,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $955,900.00 $955,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $955,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
002537-2013  BURGIDA, JACOB & ILENE V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3103 2.04 2013
Address: 95 Beech Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,035,000.00 $0.00 $1,035,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $240,000.00 $0.00 $165,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,275,000.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,275,000.00 $1,200,000.00 ($75,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002542-2013  SASOUNESS, BAROUKH V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1802 2 2013
Address: 321 N. Woodland Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $754,600.00 $0.00 $754,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,545,400.00 $0.00 $2,545,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,300,000.00 $0.00 $3,300,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,300,000.00 $3,300,000.00 $0.00
009719-2013  TIGER SERVICE STATION, INC. V ENGLEWOOD CITY, 3804 7.02 2013
Address: 484 RTE 4 EAST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,372,800.00 $0.00 $1,150,000.00 | Judgment type:  Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures
Improvement: $244,900.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2014 Year2:  NA
Total: $1,617,700.00 $0.00 $1,250,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $1,617,700.00 $1,250,000.00 ($367,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016754-2013  SID REALTY LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2705 27 2013
Address: 115 Grand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $317,500.00 $317,500.00 $317,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $529,500.00 $529,500.00 $447,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2014 Year2:  NA
Total: $847,000.00 $847,000.00 $765,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $847,000.00 $765,000.00 ($82,000.00)
018004-2013  SCHANZER, ABRAHAM & JUDITH V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3303 10 2013
Address: 287 Fountain Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $610,500.00 $610,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $345,400.00 $345,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $955,900.00 $955,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $955,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018082-2013  CAROLYN SLATER V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2704 12.02 2013
Address: 190 LYMAN PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $460,600.00 $460,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $232,900.00 $219,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $693,500.00 $680,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $680,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003762-2014  BURGIDA, JACOB & IIENE V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3103 2.04 2014
Address: 95 Beech Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,035,000.00 $0.00 $1,035,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $240,000.00 $0.00 $165,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,275,000.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,275,000.00 $1,200,000.00 ($75,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003780-2014  SASOUNESS, BAROUKH V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1802 2 2014
Address: 321 N Woodland St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $754,600.00 $0.00 $754,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,545,400.00 $0.00 $2,445,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $3,300,000.00 $0.00 $3,200,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,300,000.00 $3,200,000.00 ($100,000.00)
Total number of cases for Englewood City 19




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010462-2012 11K RESTAURANT CORP., NET LESSEE TENANT V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 00512 3 2012
Address: 495 Sylvan Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,522,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,251,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $4,773,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,773,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
000885-2013  CIVAN, MURAD DAVID V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 906 15 2013
Address: 129 Hollywood Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $959,400.00 $0.00 $850,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $161,800.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,121,200.00 $0.00 $950,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,121,200.00 $950,000.00 ($171,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004882-2013 11K RESTAURANT CORP., NET LESSEE TENANT V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 00512 3 2013
Address: 495 Sylvan Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,522,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,251,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $4,773,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,773,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
005091-2013  C&R REALTY MANAGEMENT CO. V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 130 28 2013
Address: 120 Middlesex Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,308,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $66,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,375,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $1,375,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018373-2013  YILDIZ, ARAKIL AND AKABI V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 1102 2 2013
Address: 7 JANE DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,050,000.00 $1,050,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,361,600.00 $1,361,600.00 $0.00 | freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,411,600.00 $2,411,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,411,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
000730-2014  CIVAN, MURAD DAVID V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 906 15 2014
Address: 129 Hollywood Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $959,400.00 $0.00 $850,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $161,800.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2015 Year2:  NA
Total: $1,121,200.00 $0.00 $950,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,121,200.00 $950,000.00 ($171,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006189-2014 11 K RESTAURANT CORP., NET LESSEE TENANT V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 512 3 2014
Address: 495 SYLVAN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,522,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,251,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $4,773,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,773,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Englewood Cliffs Borough 7




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009080-2010  17-09 ZINK CONDO ASSOC. C/O TULFRA V FAIR LAWN BOR. 4301 1.01 C0002 2010
Address:  17-09 Zink Place Unit 2
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $233,200.00 $0.00 $233,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $626,900.00 $0.00 $626,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $860,100.00 $0.00 $860,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $860,100.00 $860,100.00 $0.00
009080-2010  17-09 ZINK CONDO ASSOC. C/O TULFRA V FAIR LAWN BOR. 4301 1.01 C0004 2010
Address:  17-09 Zink Place Unit 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $446,900.00 $0.00 $446,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,098,000.00 $0.00 $1,098,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,544,900.00 $0.00 $1,544,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,544,900.00 $1,544,900.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009080-2010  17-09 ZINK CONDO ASSOC. C/O TULFRA V FAIR LAWN BOR. 4301 1.01 C0007 2010
Address:  17-09 Zink Place Unit 7
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $203,700.00 $0.00 $203,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $546,600.00 $0.00 $546,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $750,300.00 $0.00 $750,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $750,300.00 $750,300.00 $0.00
009080-2010  17-09 ZINK CONDO ASSOC. C/O TULFRA V FAIR LAWN BOR. 4301 1.01 C0006 2010
Address:  17-09 Zink Place Unit 6
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $237,200.00 $0.00 $237,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $637,800.00 $0.00 $637,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $875,000.00 $0.00 $875,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $875,000.00 $875,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009080-2010  17-09 ZINK CONDO ASSOC. C/O TULFRA V FAIR LAWN BOR. 4301 1.01 C0001 2010
Address:  17-09 Zink Place Unit 1
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $357,600.00 $0.00 $357,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,454,800.00 $0.00 $1,454,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,812,400.00 $0.00 $1,812,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,812,400.00 $1,812,400.00 $0.00
001142-2011  17-09 ZINK CONDO ASSOC C/O TULFRA V FAIR LAWN BOR. 4301 1.01 C0001 2011
Address:  17-09 Zink Place Unit 1
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $357,600.00 $0.00 $357,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,454,800.00 $0.00 $1,454,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,812,400.00 $0.00 $1,812,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,812,400.00 $1,812,400.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001142-2011  17-09 ZINK CONDO ASSOC C/O TULFRA V FAIR LAWN BOR. 4301 1.01 C0002 2011
Address: 17-09 Zink Place Unit 2
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $233,200.00 $0.00 $233,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $626,900.00 $0.00 $626,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $860,100.00 $0.00 $860,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $860,100.00 $860,100.00 $0.00
001142-2011  17-09 ZINK CONDO ASSOC C/O TULFRA V FAIR LAWN BOR. 4301 1.01 C0004 2011
Address: 17-09 Zink Place Unit 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $446,900.00 $0.00 $446,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,098,000.00 $0.00 $1,098,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,544,900.00 $0.00 $1,544,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,544,900.00 $1,544,900.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001142-2011  17-09 ZINK CONDO ASSOC C/O TULFRA V FAIR LAWN BOR. 4301 1.01 C0007 2011
Address: 17-09 Zink Place Unit 7
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $203,700.00 $0.00 $203,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $546,600.00 $0.00 $546,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $750,300.00 $0.00 $750,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $750,300.00 $750,300.00 $0.00
001142-2011  17-09 ZINK CONDO ASSOC C/O TULFRA V FAIR LAWN BOR. 4301 1.01 C0006 2011
Address: 17-09 Zink Place Unit 6
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $237,200.00 $0.00 $237,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $637,800.00 $0.00 $637,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $875,000.00 $0.00 $875,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $875,000.00 $875,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018292-2011  MONIS YOUNG V FAIR LAWN BOR. 2409 24 2011
Address:  36-19 Lindsay Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $291,700.00 $291,700.00 $200,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $591,700.00 $591,700.00 $500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $591,700.00 $500,000.00 ($91,700.00)
018300-2011  YOUNG & YOUNG ASSOC INC V FAIR LAWN BOR 4619 3 2011
Address:  20-00 Fair Lawn Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $800,000.00 $800,000.00 $800,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $410,300.00 $410,300.00 $350,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,210,300.00 $1,210,300.00 $1,150,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $1,210,300.00 $1,150,000.00 ($60,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018716-2011  PANTELEAKIS, PANAGIOTIS & VARV V FAIR LAWN BOR 1301 12.01 2011
Address:  2-39 Saddle River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $304,200.00 $304,200.00 $304,170.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $246,400.00 $246,400.00 $170,830.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $550,600.00 $550,600.00 $475,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $550,600.00 $475,000.00 ($75,600.00)
018742-2011  FILIP PROPERTIES LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR. 5717 15 2011
Address:  15-05 River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $195,900.00 $195,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $795,900.00 $795,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $795,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000619-2012  17-09 ZINK CONDO ASSOC C/O TULFRA V FAIR LAWN BOR. 4301 1.01 C0002 2012
Address:  17-09 Zink Pl #2
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $376,200.00 $0.00 $376,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $698,700.00 $0.00 $663,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,074,900.00 $0.00 $1,040,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,074,900.00 $1,040,000.00 ($34,900.00)
000619-2012  17-09 ZINK CONDO ASSOC C/O TULFRA V FAIR LAWN BOR. 4301 1.01 C0007 2012
Address:  17-09 Zink Pl #7
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $328,600.00 $0.00 $328,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $610,200.00 $0.00 $581,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $938,800.00 $0.00 $910,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $938,800.00 $910,000.00 ($28,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000619-2012  17-09 ZINK CONDO ASSOC C/O TULFRA V FAIR LAWN BOR. 4301 1.01 C0001 2012
Address:  17-09 Zink Pl #1
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $576,800.00 $0.00 $576,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,071,200.00 $0.00 $1,023,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,648,000.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,648,000.00 $1,600,000.00 ($48,000.00)
000619-2012  17-09 ZINK CONDO ASSOC C/O TULFRA V FAIR LAWN BOR. 4301 1.01 C0006 2012
Address:  17-09 Zink Pl #6
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $382,700.00 $0.00 $382,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $710,700.00 $0.00 $667,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,093,400.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $1,093,400.00 $1,050,000.00 ($43,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000619-2012  17-09 ZINK CONDO ASSOC C/O TULFRA V FAIR LAWN BOR. 4301 1.01 C0004 2012
Address: 17-09 Zink Pl #4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $721,000.00 $0.00 $721,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $927,000.00 $0.00 $927,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,648,000.00 $0.00 $1,648,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $1,648,000.00 $1,648,000.00 $0.00
017775-2012  PANTELEAKIS, PANAGIOTIS & VARV V FAIR LAWN BOR. 1301 12.01 2012
Address:  2-39 SADDLE RIVER RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $212,900.00 $212,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $219,200.00 $219,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $432,100.00 $432,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $432,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018314-2012  FILIP PROPERTIES LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR. 5717 15 2012
Address:  15-05 River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $285,000.00 $285,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $785,000.00 $785,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $785,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000591-2013  ARC FAMILY, LLCV FAIRLAWN BOR. 3722 1 2013
Address: 14-01 PLAZARD N
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,304,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,546,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $5,850,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,850,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005591-2013  17-09 ZINK CONDO ASSOC. V FAIR LAWN BOR. 4301 1.01 C0001 2013
Address:  17-09 Zink PI, Unit 1
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $576,800.00 $0.00 $576,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,071,200.00 $0.00 $1,023,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,648,000.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,648,000.00 $1,600,000.00 ($48,000.00)
018235-2013  FILIP PROPERTIES LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR. 5717 15 2013
Address:  15-05 River Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $285,000.00 $285,000.00 $250,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $785,000.00 $785,000.00 $750,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $785,000.00 $750,000.00 ($35,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001870-2014  ARC FAMILY, LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR. 3722 1 2014
Address: 14-01 PLAZARD N
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,304,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,546,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $5,850,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,850,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
008251-2014  17-09 ZINK CONDO ASSOC. V FAIR LAWN BOR. 4301 1.01 C0001 2014
Address:  17-09 Zink PI, Unit 1
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $576,800.00 $0.00 $576,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $923,200.00 $0.00 $923,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,500,000.00 $1,500,000.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Fair Lawn Borough 14




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015397-2014  F & A ASSOCIATES L.L.C. V FAIRVIEW BOR. 416 1 2014
Address: 462 Jersey Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $420,000.00 $420,000.00 $420,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $857,200.00 $857,200.00 $580,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,277,200.00 $1,277,200.00 $1,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,277,200.00 $1,000,000.00 ($277,200.00)
Total number of cases for

Fairview Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015383-2011  FORT LEE BARON VERIZON, LLC, V FORT LEE BOR. 1653 1 2011
Address: 1253 Inwood Terrace
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,209,000.00 $1,209,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $159,900.00 $159,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,368,900.00 $1,368,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,368,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
018601-2012  JACK & PHYLLIS ROSEN; ETC. V FORT LEE BOR. 3253 4 C017] 2012
Address: 1512 PALISADE AVE #17]
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $701,000.00 $701,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $474,000.00 $474,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,175,000.00 $1,175,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,175,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006357-2013  LE-WASH ASSOCIATES, V FORT LEE BOR. 7151 11 2013
Address:  5th Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $376,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $7,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $383,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $383,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
006357-2013  LE-WASH ASSOCIATES, V FORT LEE BOR. 7151 12 2013
Address:  5th Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $752,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $11,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $763,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $763,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006357-2013  LE-WASH ASSOCIATES, V FORT LEE BOR. 7151 3 2013
Address: 2460 Lemoine Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,253,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,599,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,853,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,853,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
018246-2013  OH,STEVE SI-WHAN & JUNG SOON V FORT LEE BOR. 3754 24 C1595 2013
Address: 1595 ANN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $187,000.00 $187,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $362,600.00 $362,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $549,600.00 $549,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $549,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004737-2014  LE-WASH ASSOCIATES V FORT LEE BOR. 7151 3 2014
Address: 2460 Lemoine Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,253,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,599,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,853,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,853,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004737-2014  LE-WASH ASSOCIATES V FORT LEE BOR. 7151 11 2014
Address:  5th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $376,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $7,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $383,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $383,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004737-2014  LE-WASH ASSOCIATES V FORT LEE BOR. 7151 12 2014
Address:  5th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $752,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $11,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $763,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $763,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Fort Lee Borough 5




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003953-2014  RICHARD C. FERRO V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 3207 19 2014
Address: 124 Delaware Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $504,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $773,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,277,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,277,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Franklin Lakes Bor 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018589-2013  CHEN, YI & DONG HUA, V GARFIELD CITY 21 21 2013
Address: 163 Passaic Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $169,500.00 $169,500.00 $169,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $291,400.00 $291,400.00 $230,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2014 Year2: 2015
Total: $460,900.00 $460,900.00 $400,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $460,900.00 $400,000.00 ($60,900.00)
018998-2013  RUSSI, MIRELLA V GARFIELD CITY 153 22 2013
Address: 9 MORRIS AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $90,400.00 $90,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $145,500.00 $145,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $235,900.00 $235,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $235,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018999-2013  BRUNETTI, WALLY & LILLIAN V GARFIELD CITY 203.01 132 2013
Address: 255 RAY ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $142,500.00 $142,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $123,600.00 $123,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $266,100.00 $266,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $266,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
019001-2013  KONOPKA, JAROSLAW & MARTA V GARFIELD CITY 171 16.02 2013
Address: 68 Herman Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $115,500.00 $115,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $112,200.00 $112,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $227,700.00 $227,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $227,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019002-2013  TEANECK LINCOLN PROPERTIES CORP V GARFIELD CITY 38.02 16 2013
Address: 166 LINCOLN PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $78,800.00 $78,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $115,600.00 $115,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $194,400.00 $194,400.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $194,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
019008-2013  TOTH (ETAL/TRSTE), STEPHEN V GARFIELD CITY 118 24 2013
Address: 124 DEWEY ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $130,000.00 $130,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $141,800.00 $141,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $271,800.00 $271,800.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $271,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019009-2013  KOVACS, JOSEPH & ERIKA V GARFIELD CITY 170.02 23 2013
Address: 333 Semel Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $123,500.00 $123,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $232,100.00 $232,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $355,600.00 $355,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $355,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
019010-2013  MANALIO, BRUCE V GARFIELD CITY 164 9 2013
Address: 94 PROSPECT ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $132,500.00 $132,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $182,200.00 $182,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $314,700.00 $314,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $314,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019014-2013  KONOPKA, JAROSLAW & MARTA V GARFIELD CITY 171 16.01 2013
Address: 70 Herman Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $109,100.00 $109,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $244,600.00 $244,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $353,700.00 $353,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $353,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
019016-2013  LISCIANDRELLO, SALVATORE & NANCY V GARFIELD CITY 60 21 2013
Address: 46 Gaston Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $392,900.00 $392,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $517,900.00 $517,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $517,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019022-2013  CALVO, LUIS & MONICA V GARFIELD CITY 119.04 234 2013
Address: 14 NEW SCHLEY ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $105,200.00 $105,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $231,600.00 $231,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $336,800.00 $336,800.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $336,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
019023-2013  MALAYSIA HOLDING CO INC V GARFIELD CITY 97 29 2013
Address: 257 Mac Arthur Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $115,600.00 $115,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $107,200.00 $107,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $222,800.00 $222,800.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $222,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019024-2013  CASAPULLA, JOSEPH V GARFIELD CITY 100 46 2013
Address: 52 MORRELL PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $126,000.00 $126,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $251,000.00 $251,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $251,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
019025-2013  CASAPULLA, JOSEPH V GARFIELD CITY 28 17 2013
Address: 23 SOMERSET ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $68,900.00 $68,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $162,300.00 $162,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $231,200.00 $231,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $231,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019026-2013  KING REED, WANDA V GARFIELD CITY 210 54 2013
Address: 437 GRACE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $108,400.00 $108,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $89,000.00 $89,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $197,400.00 $197,400.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $197,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
019027-2013  DLUGOSH, KRYZYSZTOF & MARIOLA V GARFIELD CITY 29 18 2013
Address: 37 Somerset Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $112,500.00 $112,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $90,500.00 $90,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $203,000.00 $203,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $203,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019031-2013  CANNATA, ROBERT V GARFIELD CITY 74 36 2013
Address: 10 Maple St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $90,900.00 $90,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $105,700.00 $105,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $196,600.00 $196,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $196,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
019035-2013  NUNEZ, JORDANY V GARFIELD CITY 96 45.01 2013
Address: 243 Harrison Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $63,400.00 $63,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $187,400.00 $187,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $250,800.00 $250,800.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $250,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019039-2013  BIBOK, JENO & IWONA V GARFIELD CITY 95 19 2013
Address: 235 Harrison Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $69,900.00 $69,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $186,600.00 $186,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $256,500.00 $256,500.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $256,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
019045-2013  NAYDA, PATRICIA V GARFIELD CITY 206.01 97 2013
Address: 184 Shaw St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $79,800.00 $79,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $132,000.00 $132,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $211,800.00 $211,800.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $211,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019048-2013  PATEL, NARENDRA V GARFIELD CITY 143.06 24 2013
Address: 279 Outwater Ln
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $118,100.00 $118,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $144,400.00 $144,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $262,500.00 $262,500.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $262,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
019049-2013  SZYMANOWSKI, ANTONI & ALICIA V GARFIELD CITY 203.05 20 2013
Address: 43 Garwood Ct S
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $135,000.00 $135,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $176,100.00 $176,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $311,100.00 $311,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $311,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019050-2013  BARRERA, FELIX C & ORTENCIA V GARFIELD CITY 102 43 2013
Address: 27 SPRING ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $136,300.00 $136,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $99,700.00 $99,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $236,000.00 $236,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $236,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
019052-2013  KARAS, MALGORZATA V GARFIELD CITY 163 9 2013
Address: 127 MAIN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $130,000.00 $130,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $162,000.00 $162,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $292,000.00 $292,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $292,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019053-2013 250 MAIN STREET CORPORATION V GARFIELD CITY 38.04 22 2013
Address: 88 MAC ARTHUR AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $199,200.00 $199,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $324,200.00 $324,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $324,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
019054-2013  JANDRESKI, CVETA V GARFIELD CITY 170.03 24 2013
Address: 22 Albert Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $98,200.00 $98,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $161,900.00 $161,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $260,100.00 $260,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $260,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019055-2013  MOLINARO, ELIZABETH & VIVIRITO, J V GARFIELD CITY 38.04 6 2013
Address: 107 HARRISON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $111,700.00 $111,700.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $224,100.00 $224,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $335,800.00 $335,800.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $335,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
019057-2013 75 MONROE STREET LLC V GARFIELD CITY 54 33 2013
Address: 75 MONROE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $70,500.00 $70,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $227,900.00 $227,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $298,400.00 $298,400.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $298,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019058-2013  DEVINE, EDWARD M. V GARFIELD CITY 188 44 2013
Address: 159 Market Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $109,600.00 $109,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $131,500.00 $131,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $241,100.00 $241,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $241,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
019059-2013  DZIEDZIC, JANUSZ & BOZENA V GARFIELD CITY 48.01 10 2013
Address: 93 HUDSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $98,500.00 $98,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $145,200.00 $145,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $243,700.00 $243,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $243,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019060-2013  KOVACS, SIEGFRIED V GARFIELD CITY 167 18 2013
Address: 103 Shaw Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $130,000.00 $130,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $159,700.00 $159,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $289,700.00 $289,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $289,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
019064-2013  DUPLICA, JOHN V GARFIELD CITY 82 38 2013
Address: 6 Orchard St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $91,500.00 $91,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $148,000.00 $148,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $239,500.00 $239,500.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $239,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019066-2013  STAFINSKI, WLADYSLAW & ET ALS V GARFIELD CITY 206.02 42 2013
Address: 444 MADELINE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $118,300.00 $118,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $155,100.00 $155,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $273,400.00 $273,400.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $273,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
019068-2013  LAPCZYNSKI, FRANK JR V GARFIELD CITY 15 9 2013
Address: 34 Spencer Pl
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $135,000.00 $135,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $364,900.00 $364,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $499,900.00 $499,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $499,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019069-2013  JOZEFCZYK, GREGORY V GARFIELD CITY 116 51 2013
Address: 136 CHESTNUT ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $136,300.00 $136,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $202,900.00 $202,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $339,200.00 $339,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $339,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
019071-2013  PFAFF, VALENTINE V GARFIELD CITY 159 29 2013
Address: 13 Semel Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $126,100.00 $126,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $251,100.00 $251,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $251,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019072-2013  MACK, LORNA V GARFIELD CITY 142 33 2013
Address: 26 PROSPECT ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $130,000.00 $130,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $97,100.00 $97,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $227,100.00 $227,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $227,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
019074-2013  GELESKI, ZLATE & ROSETA V GARFIELD CITY 107 13 2013
Address: 339 PALISADE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $136,300.00 $136,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $354,200.00 $354,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $490,500.00 $490,500.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $490,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019076-2013  MACK, LORNA V GARFIELD CITY 112.02 28 2013
Address: 150 ORCHARD ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $131,300.00 $131,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $135,100.00 $135,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $266,400.00 $266,400.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $266,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
019077-2013  ALFARO, HUGO & GLORIA V GARFIELD CITY 47 10 2013
Address: 171 MIDLAND AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $68,800.00 $68,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $164,200.00 $164,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $233,000.00 $233,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $233,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019078-2013  DE MARCO, GUIDO & JULIA V GARFIELD CITY 106 39 2013
Address: 326 PALISADE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $136,300.00 $136,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $190,200.00 $190,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $326,500.00 $326,500.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $326,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
019085-2013  ARICAN, ISMAIL & NURAY V GARFIELD CITY 93 29 2013
Address: 109 Malcolm Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $360,000.00 $360,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $485,000.00 $485,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $485,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019087-2013  KASPROWICZ, WIKTOR M. & EVA V GARFIELD CITY 142 3 2013
Address: 33 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $129,300.00 $129,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $335,300.00 $335,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $464,600.00 $464,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $464,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
019094-2013  HUSSAIN, MOHAMMED F V GARFIELD CITY 206.01 70 2013
Address: 411 Lanza Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $97,100.00 $97,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $132,700.00 $132,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $229,800.00 $229,800.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $229,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019096-2013  GILARDINI, GINA V GARFIELD CITY 200 34 2013
Address: 40 Division Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $99,700.00 $99,700.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $172,700.00 $172,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $272,400.00 $272,400.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $272,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
019097-2013  COSTA, JOSEPH & ANNA V GARFIELD CITY 176 7 2013
Address: 18 Davison Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $130,000.00 $130,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $172,900.00 $172,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $302,900.00 $302,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $302,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019098-2013  LOPEZ, ALEJANDRO & LISA V GARFIELD CITY 171 1 2013
Address: 455 Van Bussum Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $111,300.00 $111,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $129,400.00 $129,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $240,700.00 $240,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $240,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
019102-2013  D'ALIA, PIETRO & MARIA V GARFIELD CITY 49 11 2013
Address: 51 Hudson St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $97,400.00 $97,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $162,800.00 $162,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $260,200.00 $260,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $260,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019103-2013  POLKOWSKI, KAZIMIERZ & TERESA V GARFIELD CITY 134 53 2013
Address: 29 Lizette St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $93,100.00 $93,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $176,100.00 $176,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $269,200.00 $269,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $269,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
019105-2013  GUNIA, JOZEF & PELAGIA V GARFIELD CITY 82 49 2013
Address: 28 Orchard St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $108,600.00 $108,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $186,900.00 $186,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $295,500.00 $295,500.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $295,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019107-2013  TEZGEREVSKI, VIDAN & ANNIE V GARFIELD CITY 170.01 47 2013
Address: 137 Plauderville Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $169,400.00 $169,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $245,600.00 $245,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $415,000.00 $415,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $415,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
019117-2013  ALESSI, GASPER J. & KATHRYN V GARFIELD CITY 146 29 2013
Address: 6 Wood St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $130,000.00 $130,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $106,200.00 $106,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $236,200.00 $236,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $236,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019119-2013  MONTE, FRANK V GARFIELD CITY 161 16 2013
Address: 156 Market St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $357,200.00 $357,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $482,200.00 $482,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $482,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
019120-2013  MACEYAK, EDWARD & FRANCES V GARFIELD CITY 200 25 2013
Address: 22 Division Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $92,100.00 $92,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $242,100.00 $242,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $242,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019122-2013  NAYDA, RONALD & BEVERLY V GARFIELD CITY 206.01 1 2013
Address: 360 Madeline Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $122,800.00 $122,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $169,200.00 $169,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $292,000.00 $292,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $292,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
019146-2013  WILKINS, DIANE E V GARFIELD CITY 129.02 9 2013
Address: 18 Dewey St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $130,000.00 $130,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $157,500.00 $157,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $287,500.00 $287,500.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $287,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019148-2013  MONESTERI, KATHLEEN & NICKL, J. V GARFIELD CITY 144 24 2013
Address: 605 Midland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $116,300.00 $116,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $189,500.00 $189,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $305,800.00 $305,800.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $305,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
019150-2013  TARIQ (ETAL), MOHAMMAD & ATTIA V GARFIELD CITY 106 49 2013
Address: 348 Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $136,300.00 $136,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $210,200.00 $210,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $346,500.00 $346,500.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $346,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019152-2013  KOLOGRIVOV, KEVIN G V GARFIELD CITY 61 26 2013
Address: 169 Mac Arthur Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $141,200.00 $141,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $266,200.00 $266,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $266,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
019154-2013  VERDADE, FRANCISCO & LAURA V GARFIELD CITY 49 32 2013
Address: 16 Commerce St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $86,500.00 $86,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $154,200.00 $154,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $240,700.00 $240,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $240,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019156-2013  KUROPCHAK, S. JR V GARFIELD CITY 106 35 2013
Address: 320 Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $136,300.00 $136,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $145,800.00 $145,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $282,100.00 $282,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $282,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
019159-2013  PEREZ, KIRK V GARFIELD CITY 175 22 2013
Address: 442 BANTA AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $130,000.00 $130,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $176,100.00 $176,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $306,100.00 $306,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $306,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019160-2013  SINGH, NAVINDER & KULWANT V GARFIELD CITY 134 20 2013
Address: 44 DE WITT ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $118,800.00 $118,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $81,200.00 $81,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
019161-2013  MARAFIOTE, CHRISTOPHER V GARFIELD CITY 136 47 2013
Address: 47 FRANKLIN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $113,200.00 $113,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $66,100.00 $66,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $179,300.00 $179,300.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $179,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019163-2013  WALSH, GERARD V GARFIELD CITY 49 7 2013
Address: 43 HUDSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $75,600.00 $75,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $245,300.00 $245,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $320,900.00 $320,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $320,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
019165-2013  BARRANTES, CARLOS V GARFIELD CITY 29 6 2013
Address: 81 CAMBRIDGE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $91,300.00 $91,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $174,800.00 $174,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $266,100.00 $266,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $266,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019166-2013  CANGIALOSI, THOMAS G V GARFIELD CITY 91 37 2013
Address: 17 IRVING PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $183,300.00 $183,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $308,300.00 $308,300.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $308,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
019169-2013  ALAERTS, ERIK J & MONICA B V GARFIELD CITY 11 27 2013
Address: 26 WASHINGTON PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,300.00 $85,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $194,200.00 $194,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $279,500.00 $279,500.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $279,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019171-2013  DIMOVSKA, BLAGUNJA V GARFIELD CITY 74 1.01 2013
Address: 192 CAMBRIDGE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $92,700.00 $92,700.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $120,800.00 $120,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $213,500.00 $213,500.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $213,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
019172-2013  EWEN, SONIA J. V GARFIELD CITY 113 43 2013
Address: 124 WESSINGTON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $161,300.00 $161,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $175,100.00 $175,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $336,400.00 $336,400.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $336,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Garfield City 70




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003819-2007  1.P. ROSE REALTY, LLC, V HACKENSACK CITY 9.01 25 2007
Address:  34-36 E Moonachie Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $600,000.00 $0.00 $600,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $412,700.00 $0.00 $275,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,012,700.00 $0.00 $875,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,012,700.00 $875,000.00 ($137,700.00)
004639-2007  RAFLA, WIDAD V HACKENSACK CITY 419 31 2007
Address:  75-81 Anderson St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $480,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $583,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,063,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,063,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000582-2008  1.P. ROSE REALTY, LLC, V HACKENSACK CITY 9.01 25 2008
Address:  34-36 E Moonachie Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $600,000.00 $0.00 $600,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $412,700.00 $0.00 $275,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,012,700.00 $0.00 $875,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,012,700.00 $875,000.00 ($137,700.00)
004013-2008  WIDAD RAFLA V HACKENSACK CITY 419 31 2008
Address:  75-81 Anderson St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $480,000.00 $0.00 $480,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $583,400.00 $0.00 $320,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,063,400.00 $0.00 $800,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,063,400.00 $800,000.00 ($263,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000067-2009  TD BANKNORTH V HACKENSACK CITY 128 37 2009
Address: 345 Essex St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $378,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,278,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,278,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
004492-2009  POLIFLY PLAZA C/O IMPACT REALTY V HACKENSACK CITY 121 23 2009
Address: 155 Polifly Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,021,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,339,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $8,360,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,360,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009399-2009  KNK ASSOCIATES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 302 9 2009
Address: 166-168 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $503,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $680,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,183,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,183,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
010202-2009 263 MAIN STREET REALTY CORP V HACKENSACK CITY 315 27 2009
Address: 263 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $308,000.00 $0.00 $308,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $480,500.00 $0.00 $269,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $788,500.00 $0.00 $577,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $788,500.00 $577,800.00 ($210,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014047-2009  JP ROSE REALTY LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 9.01 25 2009
Address:  34-36 E Moonachie Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $600,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $412,700.00 $412,700.00 $275,000.00 | £0aze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2010 Year2:  NA
Total: $1,012,700.00 $1,012,700.00 $875,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,012,700.00 $875,000.00 ($137,700.00)
017603-2009 3G LEASING & RENTAL, L.L.C., V HACKENSACK CITY 524 15 2009
Address: 9 Lawton St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $255,000.00 $255,000.00 $178,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $239,800.00 $239,800.00 $246,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $494,800.00 $494,800.00 $425,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $494,800.00 $425,000.00 ($69,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017846-2009  ASTOR PROPERTIES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 415 21 C0009 2009
Address: 94 Berry St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $290,000.00 $290,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $130,000.00 $130,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $420,000.00 $420,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $420,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
017846-2009  ASTOR PROPERTIES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 415 21 C0008 2009
Address: 96 Berry St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $290,000.00 $290,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $415,000.00 $415,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $415,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017848-2009  ASTOR PROPERTIES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 415 21 C0004 2009
Address: 104 Berry St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $290,000.00 $290,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $415,000.00 $415,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $415,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
017848-2009  ASTOR PROPERTIES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 415 21 C0003 2009
Address: 106 Berry St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $290,000.00 $290,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $415,000.00 $415,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $415,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017848-2009  ASTOR PROPERTIES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 415 21 C0006 2009
Address: 100 Berry St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $290,000.00 $290,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $415,000.00 $415,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $415,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
017848-2009  ASTOR PROPERTIES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 415 21 C0007 2009
Address: 98 Berry St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $290,000.00 $290,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $415,000.00 $415,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $415,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017848-2009  ASTOR PROPERTIES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 415 21 C0002 2009
Address: 108 Berry St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $290,000.00 $290,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $415,000.00 $415,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $415,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
017848-2009  ASTOR PROPERTIES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 415 21 C0005 2009
Address: 102 Berry St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $290,000.00 $290,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $415,000.00 $415,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $415,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009864-2010  KNK ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 302 9 2010
Address:  166-168 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $503,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $680,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,183,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,183,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
019242-2010  ASTOR PROPERTIES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 415 21 C0004 2010
Address: 104 Berry Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $290,000.00 $290,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $415,000.00 $415,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $415,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019242-2010  ASTOR PROPERTIES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 415 21 C0005 2010
Address: 102 Berry Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $290,000.00 $290,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $415,000.00 $415,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $415,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
019242-2010  ASTOR PROPERTIES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 415 21 C0007 2010
Address: 98 Berry Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $290,000.00 $290,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $415,000.00 $415,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $415,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019242-2010  ASTOR PROPERTIES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 415 21 C0006 2010
Address: 100 Berry Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $290,000.00 $290,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $415,000.00 $415,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $415,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
019242-2010  ASTOR PROPERTIES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 415 21 C0002 2010
Address: 108 Berry Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $290,000.00 $290,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $415,000.00 $415,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $415,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019242-2010  ASTOR PROPERTIES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 415 21 C0003 2010
Address: 106 Berry Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $290,000.00 $290,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $415,000.00 $415,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $415,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
019246-2010  ASTOR PROPERTIES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 415 21 C0008 2010
Address: 96 Berry Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $290,000.00 $290,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $415,000.00 $415,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $415,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019246-2010  ASTOR PROPERTIES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 415 21 C0009 2010
Address: 94 Berry Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $290,000.00 $290,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $130,000.00 $130,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $420,000.00 $420,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $420,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
020244-2010 3G LEASING & RENTAL, L.L.C., V HACKENSACK CITY 524 15 2010
Address: 9 Lawton St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $255,000.00 $255,000.00 $178,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $239,800.00 $239,800.00 $246,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $494,800.00 $494,800.00 $425,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $494,800.00 $425,000.00 ($69,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
020372-2010 263 MAIN STREET REALTY CORP V HACKENSACK CITY 315 27 2010
Address: 263 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $308,000.00 $308,000.00 $215,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $480,500.00 $480,500.00 $300,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $788,500.00 $788,500.00 $515,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $788,500.00 $515,900.00 ($272,600.00)
020471-2010  BAYLON LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 324 12.01 2010
Address: 330 Railroad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $775,000.00 $775,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $88,400.00 $88,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $863,400.00 $863,400.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $863,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005854-2011  ALBARELLI HACKENSACK ASSOCIATES V HACKENSACK CITY 28.01 23 2011
Address: 340 Hudson St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,244,600.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $5,244,600.00 $0.00 $4,200,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,244,600.00 $4,200,000.00 ($1,044,600.00)
017609-2011  JP ROSE REALTY LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 9.01 25 2011
Address:  34-36 East Moonachie Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $420,000.00 $420,000.00 $420,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $518,100.00 $578,100.00 $455,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $938,100.00 $998,100.00 $875,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $998,100.00 $875,000.00 ($123,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018148-2011  ALROY, VERONICA A & ALINE J CO-TRSTS V HACKENSACK CITY 86 43 2011
Address: 144 South St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $238,700.00 $238,700.00 $238,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $596,500.00 $596,500.00 $511,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $835,200.00 $835,200.00 $750,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $835,200.00 $750,000.00 ($85,200.00)
018317-2011  GARINO, ALFRED R., SR. V HACKENSACK CITY 549 44 2011
Address: 807-811 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $420,000.00 $420,000.00 $420,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $314,400.00 $314,400.00 $119,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $734,400.00 $734,400.00 $539,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $734,400.00 $539,100.00 ($195,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018317-2011  GARINO, ALFRED R., SR. V HACKENSACK CITY 549 42 2011
Address:  815-817 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $210,000.00 $210,000.00 $210,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $238,500.00 $238,500.00 $88,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $448,500.00 $448,500.00 $298,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $448,500.00 $298,500.00 ($150,000.00)
018317-2011  GARINO, ALFRED R., SR. V HACKENSACK CITY 549 48 2011
Address: 803 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $210,000.00 $210,000.00 $210,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $97,800.00 $97,800.00 $52,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $307,800.00 $307,800.00 $262,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $307,800.00 $262,400.00 ($45,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018578-2011  BAYLON LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 324 12.01 2011
Address: 330 Railroad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $542,500.00 $542,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $320,900.00 $320,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $863,400.00 $863,400.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $863,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
018579-2011  BAYLON LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 324 12.01 2011
Address: 330 Railroad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $542,500.00 $542,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $320,900.00 $320,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $863,400.00 $863,400.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $863,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006153-2012  ALBARELLI HACKENSACK ASSOCIATES V HACKENSACK CITY 28.01 23 2012
Address: 340 Hudson Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,244,600.00 $0.00 $800,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $5,244,600.00 $0.00 $3,800,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $5,244,600.00 $3,800,000.00 ($1,444,600.00)
007308-2012  KNK ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 302 9 2012
Address:  166-168 MAIN STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $352,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $831,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,183,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,183,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010286-2012  POLIFLY PLAZA C/O IMPACT REALTY V HACKENSACK CITY 121 23 2012
Address: 155 Polifly Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,114,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,085,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $5,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
018708-2012  ASTOR PROPERTIES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 415 21 C0004 2012
Address: 104 Berry St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $275,000.00 $275,000.00 $275,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $115,900.00 $115,900.00 $25,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $390,900.00 $390,900.00 $300,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $390,900.00 $300,000.00 ($90,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018708-2012  ASTOR PROPERTIES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 415 21 C0002 2012
Address: 108 Berry St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $275,000.00 $275,000.00 $275,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $115,900.00 $115,900.00 $25,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $390,900.00 $390,900.00 $300,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $390,900.00 $300,000.00 ($90,900.00)
018708-2012  ASTOR PROPERTIES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 415 21 C0003 2012
Address: 106 Berry St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $275,000.00 $275,000.00 $275,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $115,900.00 $115,900.00 $25,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $390,900.00 $390,900.00 $300,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $390,900.00 $300,000.00 ($90,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018708-2012  ASTOR PROPERTIES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 415 21 C0005 2012
Address: 102 Berry St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $275,000.00 $275,000.00 $275,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $115,900.00 $115,900.00 $25,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $390,900.00 $390,900.00 $300,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $390,900.00 $300,000.00 ($90,900.00)
018708-2012  ASTOR PROPERTIES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 415 21 C0007 2012
Address: 98 Berry St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $275,000.00 $275,000.00 $275,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $115,900.00 $115,900.00 $25,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $390,900.00 $390,900.00 $300,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $390,900.00 $300,000.00 ($90,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018711-2012  ASTOR PROPERTIES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 415 21 C0008 2012
Address: 96 Berry St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $275,000.00 $275,000.00 $275,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $115,900.00 $115,900.00 $25,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $390,900.00 $390,900.00 $300,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $390,900.00 $300,000.00 ($90,900.00)
018711-2012  ASTOR PROPERTIES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 415 21 C0009 2012
Address: 94 Berry St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $275,000.00 $275,000.00 $275,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $125,200.00 $125,200.00 $35,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $400,200.00 $400,200.00 $310,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $400,200.00 $310,000.00 ($90,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019307-2012  ALROY, VERONICA A & ALINE J CO-TRTS V HACKENSACK CITY 86 43 2012
Address: 144 SOUTH ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $238,700.00 $238,700.00 $238,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $596,500.00 $596,500.00 $511,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $835,200.00 $835,200.00 $750,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $835,200.00 $750,000.00 ($85,200.00)
019593-2012 3G LEASING & RENTAL, L.L.C., V HACKENSACK CITY 524 15 2012
Address: 9 Lawton St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $178,500.00 $178,500.00 $178,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $221,500.00 $221,500.00 $221,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003709-2013  ALBARELLI HACKENSACK ASSOCIATES V HACKENSACK CITY 28.01 23 2013
Address: 340 Hudson Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $800,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $4,200,000.00 $0.00 $3,800,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,200,000.00 $3,800,000.00 ($400,000.00)
009014-2013  JEROME S. SOME V HACKENSACK CITY 401.01 4 2013
Address:  312-314 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $385,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $769,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,155,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,155,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017111-2013  1.P. ROSE REALTY, LLC, V HACKENSACK CITY 9.01 25 2013
Address:  34-36 East Moonachie Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $420,000.00 $420,000.00 $420,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $518,100.00 $518,100.00 $455,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $938,100.00 $938,100.00 $875,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $938,100.00 $875,000.00 ($63,100.00)
017899-2013  ALROY, VERONICA A & ALINE J CO-TRSTS V HACKENSACK CITY 86 43 2013
Address: 144 SOUTH STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $238,700.00 $238,700.00 $238,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $596,500.00 $596,500.00 $486,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $835,200.00 $835,200.00 $725,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $835,200.00 $725,000.00 ($110,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018631-2013  ASTOR PROPERTIES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 415 21 C0009 2013
Address: 94 BERRY ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $275,000.00 $275,000.00 $275,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $125,200.00 $125,200.00 $35,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $400,200.00 $400,200.00 $310,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $400,200.00 $310,000.00 ($90,200.00)
018631-2013  ASTOR PROPERTIES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 415 21 C0008 2013
Address: 96 BERRY ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $275,000.00 $275,000.00 $275,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $115,900.00 $115,900.00 $25,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $390,900.00 $390,900.00 $300,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $390,900.00 $300,000.00 ($90,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018633-2013  ASTOR PROPERTIES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 415 21 C0005 2013
Address: 102 BERRY ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $275,000.00 $275,000.00 $275,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $115,900.00 $115,900.00 $25,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $390,900.00 $390,900.00 $300,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $390,900.00 $300,000.00 ($90,900.00)
018633-2013  ASTOR PROPERTIES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 415 21 C0003 2013
Address: 106 BERRY ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $275,000.00 $275,000.00 $275,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $115,900.00 $115,900.00 $25,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $390,900.00 $390,900.00 $300,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $390,900.00 $300,000.00 ($90,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018633-2013  ASTOR PROPERTIES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 415 21 C0002 2013
Address: 108 BERRY ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $275,000.00 $275,000.00 $275,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $115,900.00 $115,900.00 $25,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $390,900.00 $390,900.00 $300,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $390,900.00 $300,000.00 ($90,900.00)
018633-2013  ASTOR PROPERTIES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 415 21 C0004 2013
Address: 104 BERRY ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $275,000.00 $275,000.00 $275,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $115,900.00 $115,900.00 $25,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $390,900.00 $390,900.00 $300,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $390,900.00 $300,000.00 ($90,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018633-2013  ASTOR PROPERTIES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 415 21 C0007 2013
Address: 98 BERRY ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $275,000.00 $275,000.00 $275,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $115,900.00 $115,900.00 $25,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $390,900.00 $390,900.00 $300,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $390,900.00 $300,000.00 ($90,900.00)
003225-2014  ALBARELLI HACKENSACK ASSOCIATES V HACKENSACK CITY 28.01 23 2014
Address: 340 Hudson St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $800,000.00 $0.00 $800,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $3,800,000.00 $0.00 $3,800,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,800,000.00 $3,800,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008378-2014  JEROME S. SOME V HACKENSACK CITY 401.01 4 2014
Address: 312-314 MAIN STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $385,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $769,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,155,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,155,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Hackensack City 39




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016364-2011 209 FRANKLIN CORP. V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOR. 44 16.02 2011
Address: 209 Franklin Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $165,900.00 $165,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $305,200.00 $305,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $471,100.00 $471,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $471,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
018496-2013  MIKHALL, GAMIL S. & LUCY V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOR. 77.04 18 2013
Address: 11 Mac Arthur Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $209,200.00 $209,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $359,200.00 $359,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $359,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Hasbrouck Heights Bor 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Hillsdale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005073-2013 321 BROADWAY ASSOCIATES, LLC V HILLSDALE BOR. 1001 1 2013
Address: 321 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $891,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,159,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Hillsdale Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ho-ho-kus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010003-2012  UPPER RIDGEWOOD TENNIS CLUB V RIDGEWOOD VLG. & HO-HO-KUS BOR. 101 2 2012
Address:  WEST OF ERIE RR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $33,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $33,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $33,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
018490-2013  KRIGER (TRSTE ETCS), GLENN A. V HO- HO- KUS BOR. 301 1.09 C009 2013
Address: 11 Normandy Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $609,200.00 $609,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $909,200.00 $909,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $909,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Ho-ho-kus Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Leonia Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006368-2012  PUBLIC SERV E & G, V LEONIA BOR. 503 27 2012
Address:  GRAND AVE REAR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,190,900.00 $0.00 $1,190,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $27,000.00 $0.00 $27,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,217,900.00 $0.00 $1,217,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,217,900.00 $1,217,900.00 $0.00
017926-2012  PUBLIC SERV E&G V LEONIA BOR. 503 16 2012
Address:  GRAND AVE REAR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $663,000.00 $663,000.00 $663,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,100.00 $6,100.00 $6,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $669,100.00 $669,100.00 $669,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $669,100.00 $669,100.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Leonia Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007501-2013  PUBLIC SERV E & G, V LEONIA BOR. 503 27 2013
Address:  Grand Ave Rear
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,190,900.00 $0.00 $1,190,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $27,000.00 $0.00 $27,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,217,900.00 $0.00 $1,217,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,217,900.00 $1,217,900.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Leonia Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010701-2011  SYLVAN PROPERTIES, LLC V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 12 13 2011
Address: 108 Rt46 W
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  12/5/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $479,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $952,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,431,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,431,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
016187-2011  SYLVAN PROPS LLC V LITTLE FERRY BOR 12 11 2011
Address: 106 Rte 46W
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  12/5/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $251,600.00 $251,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $6,600.00 $6,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $258,200.00 $258,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $258,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009848-2012  SYLVAN PROPERTIES, LLC V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 12 13 2012
Address: 108 RT 46 W
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  12/5/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $479,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $952,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,431,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,431,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
018514-2012  ANGELO SEVERINO V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 80 8 2012
Address: 216 WASHINGTON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $201,600.00 $201,600.00 $201,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $586,600.00 $586,600.00 $508,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2013 Year2: o014
Total: $788,200.00 $788,200.00 $710,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $788,200.00 $710,000.00 ($78,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019210-2012  CARUSO GIUSEPPE & GIOVANA V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 80 7 2012
Address: 212 Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $274,600.00 $274,600.00 $274,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $122,200.00 $122,200.00 $70,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $396,800.00 $396,800.00 $345,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $396,800.00 $345,000.00 ($51,800.00)
004491-2013  SYLVAN PROPERTIES, LLC V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 12 13 2013
Address: 108 RT 46 W
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  12/5/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $479,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $952,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,431,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,431,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018533-2013  CARUSO GIUSEPPE & GIOVANA V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 80 7 2013
Address: 212 Washington Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $274,600.00 $274,600.00 $274,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $122,200.00 $122,200.00 $70,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2014 Year2:  NA
Total: $396,800.00 $396,800.00 $345,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $396,800.00 $345,000.00 ($51,800.00)
Total number of cases for

Little Ferry Borough 7




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009801-2010  VORNADO REALTY TRUST V LODI BOR. 192.02 7 2010
Address:  Essex St (Vacant lot)
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $229,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $20,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $250,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $250,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
009801-2010  VORNADO REALTY TRUST V LODI BOR. 192.02 6 2010
Address: Route 17 (Vacant lot)
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $494,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $82,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $576,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $576,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009801-2010  VORNADO REALTY TRUST V LODI BOR. 192.02 2 2010
Address: Route 17 & Essex St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $8,020,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $12,282,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $20,302,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $20,302,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
020077-2010  NORTH MAIN ST REALTY LLC V LODI BOR. 169.02 21.05 2010
Address: 447 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  11/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $364,600.00 $364,600.00 $364,600.00 | Judgment type:  Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures
Improvement: $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $350,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2011 Year2: 2012
Total: $714,600.00 $714,600.00 $714,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $714,600.00 $714,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
020077-2010  NORTH MAIN ST REALTY LLC V LODI BOR. 169.02 21.01 2010
Address: 445 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  11/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $261,800.00 $261,800.00 $364,600.00 | Judgment type:  Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures
Improvement: $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $350,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2011 Year2: 2012
Total: $351,800.00 $351,800.00 $714,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $351,800.00 $714,600.00 $362,800.00
004564-2011  VORNADO REALTY TRUST V LODI BOR. 192.02 6 2011
Address: Rt 17 (Vacant lot)
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $494,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $82,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $576,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $576,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004564-2011  VORNADO REALTY TRUST V LODI BOR. 192.02 7 2011
Address:  Essex St (Vacant lot)
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $229,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $20,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $250,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $250,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
004564-2011  VORNADO REALTY TRUST V LODI BOR. 192.02 2 2011
Address: Rt 17 & Essex St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $8,020,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $12,282,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $20,302,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $20,302,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008840-2012  VORNADO LODI DELAWARE, LLC V LODI BOR. 87 1.03 2012
Address: 15 Washington St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,701,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,364,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,066,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,066,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
008840-2012  VORNADO LODI DELAWARE, LLC V LODI BOR. 85 1.02 2012
Address: 4 Memorial Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,409,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $5,909,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,909,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008840-2012  VORNADO LODI DELAWARE, LLC V LODI BOR. 87 1.02 2012
Address: 5 & 25 Washington St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,189,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,439,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,439,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
008842-2012  VORNADO REALTY TRUST (NAT. LIQ) V LODI BOR. 192.02 7 2012
Address:  Essex St (Vacant Lot)
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $229,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $20,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $250,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $250,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008842-2012  VORNADO REALTY TRUST (NAT. LIQ) V LODI BOR. 192.02 2 2012
Address: Rte 17 & Essex St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $8,020,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $12,282,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $20,302,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $20,302,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
008842-2012  VORNADO REALTY TRUST (NAT. LIQ) V LODI BOR. 192.02 6 2012
Address: Rte 17 (vacant Lot)
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $494,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $82,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $576,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $576,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003912-2013  VORNADO REALTY TRUST V LODI BOR. 192.02 2 2013
Address: ROUTE 17 & ESSEX STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $8,020,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $12,282,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $20,302,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $20,302,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
003912-2013  VORNADO REALTY TRUST V LODI BOR. 192.02 7 2013
Address:  ESSEX STREET ( VACANT LOT)
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $229,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $20,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $250,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $250,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003912-2013  VORNADO REALTY TRUST V LODI BOR. 192.02 6 2013
Address:  ROUTE 17 (VACANT LOT)
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $494,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $82,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $576,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $576,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
003913-2013  VORNADO LODI DELAWARE, LLC V LODI BOR. 87 1.03 2013
Address: 15 WASHINGTON STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,701,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,364,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,066,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,066,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003913-2013  VORNADO LODI DELAWARE, LLC V LODI BOR. 87 1.02 2013
Address: 5 & 25 WASHINGTON STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,189,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,439,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,439,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
003913-2013  VORNADO LODI DELAWARE, LLC V LODI BOR. 85 1.02 2013
Address: 4 MEMORIAL DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,409,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $5,909,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,909,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017305-2013 351 AUDOBON LLC V LODI BOR. 226 8 2013
Address:  Christopher St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $338,100.00 $338,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $13,700.00 $13,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $351,800.00 $351,800.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $351,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
018435-2013  NJA EQUITES LLC V LODI BOR. 277 16 2013
Address: 2 Charles Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $158,600.00 $158,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $161,000.00 $161,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $319,600.00 $319,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $319,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005455-2014  VORNADO REALTY TRUST (NAT. LIQ) V LODI BOR. 192.02 2 2014
Address: Route 17 & Essex St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $8,020,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $12,282,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $20,302,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $20,302,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
005455-2014  VORNADO REALTY TRUST (NAT. LIQ) V LODI BOR. 192.02 7 2014
Address:  Essex Street (Vacant Lot)
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $229,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $20,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $250,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $250,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005455-2014  VORNADO REALTY TRUST (NAT. LIQ) V LODI BOR. 192.02 6 2014
Address: Route 17 (Vacant Lot)
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $494,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $82,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $576,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $576,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
005456-2014  VORNADO LODI DELAWARE, LLC V LODI BOR. 87 1.03 2014
Address: 15 Washington St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,701,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,364,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,066,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,066,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005456-2014  VORNADO LODI DELAWARE, LLC V LODI BOR. 87 1.02 2014
Address: 5 & 25 Washington St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,189,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,439,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,439,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
005456-2014  VORNADO LODI DELAWARE, LLC V LODI BOR. 85 1.02 2014
Address: 4 Memorial Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,409,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $5,909,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,909,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015691-2014  RAEVIN, LLC V LODI BOR. 230.08 21.01 2014
Address: 58 TERHUNE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,011,800.00 $1,011,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $1,590,100.00 $1,590,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,601,900.00 $2,601,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,601,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Lodi Borough 12




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019222-2012  FASON PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 66 23 2012
Address:  218-226 Stuyvesant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $729,000.00 $729,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $371,000.00 $371,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,100,000.00 $1,100,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Lyndhurst Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018739-2011  SLX CAPITAL MANAGEMENT V MAHWAH TWP 130 1 2011
Address:  Stag Hill Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $565,400.00 $565,400.00 $520,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 201> Year2: 2013
Total: $565,400.00 $565,400.00 $520,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $565,400.00 $520,000.00 ($45,400.00)
009673-2013  DESTRO, JOSEPH & JILL B. V MAHWAH TWP. 21.09 6 2013
Address: 22 Patrick Brem Ct.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $488,000.00 $0.00 $488,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $971,900.00 $0.00 $862,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2014 Year2:  NA
Total: $1,459,900.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $1,459,900.00 $1,350,000.00 ($109,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015132-2014  MAHWAH MOUNTAIN ASSOCIATES, LLC V MAHWAH TWP. 1 15 2014
Address:  Mountain Land
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $465,000.00 $465,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $465,000.00 $465,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $465,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Mahwah Township 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Montvale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000872-2010  STAVROS B AND ROSA KONTOS V MONTVALE BOR 1405 15.02 2010
Address: 5 Jules Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $430,500.00 $0.00 $430,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,213,900.00 $0.00 $869,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,644,400.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,644,400.00 $1,300,000.00 ($344,400.00)
001157-2011  STAVROS B. AND ROSA KONTOS V MONTVALE BOR 1405 15.02 2011
Address: 5 Jules Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $430,500.00 $0.00 $430,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,213,900.00 $0.00 $769,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 201> Year2:  NA
Total: $1,644,400.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,644,400.00 $1,200,000.00 ($444,400.00)
Total number of cases for Montvale Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: New Milford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018059-2012  ORITANI BANK, V NEW MILFORD BOR. 502 4 2012
Address: 900 RIVER RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $390,000.00 $390,000.00 $390,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $544,200.00 $544,200.00 $544,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $934,200.00 $934,200.00 $934,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $934,200.00 $934,200.00 $0.00
016132-2013  ORITANI BANK, V NEW MILFORD BOR. 502 4 2013
Address: 900 RIVER RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $509,900.00 $509,900.00 $509,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $378,100.00 $378,100.00 $378,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $888,000.00 $888,000.00 $888,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $888,000.00 $888,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: New Milford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015061-2014  ORITANI BANK, V NEW MILFORD BOR. 502 4 2014
Address: 900 River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $509,900.00 $509,900.00 $509,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $378,100.00 $378,100.00 $262,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $888,000.00 $888,000.00 $772,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $888,000.00 $772,200.00 ($115,800.00)
Total number of cases for New Milford Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Norwood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016480-2009  C KLATSKIN ETC V NORWOOD BOR 88 10 2009
Address: 495 Walnut St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,080,000.00 $1,080,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,099,600.00 $2,099,600.00 $0.00 | freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,179,600.00 $3,179,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,179,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
011001-2010  C KLATSKIN FORSGATE IND COMPLEX V NORWOOD BOR 88 10 2010
Address: 495 Walnut St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,080,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,099,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,179,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,179,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Norwood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006336-2011  FORSGATE IND CMPLX ANJ PTNSP V NORWOOD BOR 88 10 2011
Address: 495 Walnut St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $702,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,270,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,972,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,972,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
016311-2013  FRASSE, SARAH V NORWOOD BOR. 131 7 2013
Address: 16 Windsor Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $315,900.00 $315,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $126,900.00 $126,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $442,800.00 $442,800.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $442,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Norwood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013432-2014  FRASSE, SARAH V NORWOOD BOR. 131 7 2014
Address: 116 WINDSOR CT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $315,900.00 $315,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $126,900.00 $126,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $442,800.00 $442,800.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $442,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Norwood Borough 5




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Oakland Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003920-2014  BAYVIEW FILMED ENTERTAINMENT, LLC V OAKLAND BOR 201 5 2014
Address: 40 EDISON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $171,500.00 $0.00 $171,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $835,400.00 $0.00 $728,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2015 Year2:  NA
Total: $1,006,900.00 $0.00 $900,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,006,900.00 $900,000.00 ($106,900.00)
Total number of cases for Oakland Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: 0Old Tappan Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013307-2011  WILLIAM BRESSLER AND MONICA BRESSLER V OLD TAPPAN BOR. 2605 1 2011
Address: 256 Fairview Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  12/23/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $374,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $687,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,062,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,062,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
018064-2011  VINCENT PROTO ET AL V OLD TAPPAN BOR 1401 2 2011
Address: 92 Charles PI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $336,000.00 $336,000.00 $336,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $427,800.00 $427,800.00 $392,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $763,800.00 $763,800.00 $728,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $763,800.00 $728,700.00 ($35,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued

From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: 0Old Tappan Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009663-2012  BRESSLER, WILLIAM & MONICA V OLD TAPPAN BOR. 2605 1 2012
Address: 363 OLD TAPPAN ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  12/23/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $374,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $687,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,062,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,062,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
004500-2013  BRESSLER, WILLIAM & MONICA V OLD TAPPAN BOR. 2605 1 2013
Address: 363 OLD TAPPAN RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $374,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $687,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,062,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,062,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: 0Old Tappan Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018636-2013  JAMES KIM (ET AL.) V OLD TAPPAN BOR. 301 6.07 2013
Address: 15 LONGVIEW CT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $522,500.00 $522,500.00 $522,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $503,200.00 $377,500.00 $377,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 1014 Year2: 2015
Total: $1,025,700.00 $900,000.00 $900,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $900,000.00 $900,000.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Old Tappan Borough 5




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Oradell Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007579-2012  COMSTOCK & THEAKSTON, INC., V ORADELL BOR. 1103 1 2012
Address: 466 KINDERKAMCAK RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,310,600.00 $0.00 $1,310,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,686,000.00 $0.00 $1,189,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,996,600.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,996,600.00 $2,500,000.00 ($496,600.00)
006919-2013  COMSTOCK & THEAKSTON, INC. V ORADELL BOR. 1103 1 2013
Address: 466 Kinderkamack Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,310,600.00 $0.00 $1,310,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,319,300.00 $0.00 $1,189,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,629,900.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,629,900.00 $2,500,000.00 ($129,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Oradell Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006480-2014  DNS GROUP, LLC V ORADELL BOR 1103 1 2014
Address: 466 KINDERKAMACK ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,310,600.00 $0.00 $1,310,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,319,300.00 $0.00 $1,189,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2015 Year2:  NA
Total: $2,629,900.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,629,900.00 $2,500,000.00 ($129,900.00)
Total number of cases for Oradell Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001319-2008 THREE BC ASSOC LLC V PARAMUS BOR 2502 15 2008
Address: Rt17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $765,500.00 $0.00 $765,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $258,300.00 $0.00 $258,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,023,800.00 $0.00 $1,023,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,023,800.00 $1,023,800.00 $0.00
001026-2009  THREE BC ASSOC LLC V PARAMUS BOR 2502 15 2009
Address: Rt17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $765,500.00 $0.00 $765,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $258,300.00 $0.00 $258,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,023,800.00 $0.00 $1,023,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,023,800.00 $1,023,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009900-2009  LIVA GROUP LLC V PARAMUS BOR 6303 2 2009
Address: 625 From Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,673,000.00 $0.00 $2,673,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,077,000.00 $0.00 $577,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,750,000.00 $0.00 $3,250,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $3,750,000.00 $3,250,000.00 ($500,000.00)
001259-2010  THREE BC ASSOC LLC V PARAMUS BOR 2502 15 2010
Address: Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $765,500.00 $0.00 $765,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $258,300.00 $0.00 $258,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,023,800.00 $0.00 $1,023,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,023,800.00 $1,023,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010703-2010  LIVA GROUP LLC V PARAMUS BOR 6303 2 2010
Address: 625 From Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,673,000.00 $0.00 $2,673,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,077,000.00 $0.00 $327,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2011 Year2: 2012
Total: $3,750,000.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,750,000.00 $3,000,000.00 ($750,000.00)
006971-2011  DCH INVESTMENTS INC. V PARAMUS BOR. 108 7 2011
Address: W 120 Rte 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $6,520,500.00 $0.00 $6,520,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,603,200.00 $0.00 $2,603,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $9,123,700.00 $0.00 $9,123,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,123,700.00 $9,123,700.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006971-2011  DCH INVESTMENTS INC. V PARAMUS BOR. 108 4 2011
Address: 1 Bridle Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $745,200.00 $0.00 $745,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $745,200.00 $0.00 $745,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $745,200.00 $745,200.00 $0.00
006971-2011  DCH INVESTMENTS INC. V PARAMUS BOR. 108 3 2011
Address: Clevand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $87,800.00 $0.00 $87,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $87,800.00 $0.00 $87,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $87,800.00 $87,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006971-2011  DCH INVESTMENTS INC. V PARAMUS BOR. 106 8 2011
Address: 19 Mackay Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $561,600.00 $0.00 $561,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $184,000.00 $0.00 $184,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $745,600.00 $0.00 $745,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $745,600.00 $745,600.00 $0.00
009289-2011  THREE BC ASSOC LLC V PARAMUS BOR 2502 14 2011
Address: N 131Rt17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,053,000.00 $0.00 $765,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $577,300.00 $0.00 $258,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,630,300.00 $0.00 $1,023,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,630,300.00 $1,023,800.00 ($606,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003349-2012  DCH INVESTMENTS INC. V PARAMUS BOR. 106 8 2012
Address: 19 Mackay Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $561,600.00 $0.00 $561,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $184,000.00 $0.00 $184,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $745,600.00 $0.00 $745,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $745,600.00 $745,600.00 $0.00
003349-2012  DCH INVESTMENTS INC. V PARAMUS BOR. 108 7 2012
Address: W 12 Route 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $6,520,500.00 $0.00 $6,520,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,603,200.00 $0.00 $2,603,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $9,123,700.00 $0.00 $9,123,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $9,123,700.00 $9,123,700.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003349-2012  DCH INVESTMENTS INC. V PARAMUS BOR. 108 4 2012
Address: 1 Bridle Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $745,200.00 $0.00 $745,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $745,200.00 $0.00 $745,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $745,200.00 $745,200.00 $0.00
003349-2012  DCH INVESTMENTS INC. V PARAMUS BOR. 108 3 2012
Address: Cleveland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $87,800.00 $0.00 $87,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $87,800.00 $0.00 $87,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $87,800.00 $87,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004875-2012  LIPOVETSKY, VADIM & IRENE V PARAMUS BOR. 4607 15 2012
Address: 345 Bullard Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $285,300.00 $0.00 $285,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $885,000.00 $0.00 $839,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,170,300.00 $0.00 $1,125,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,170,300.00 $1,125,000.00 ($45,300.00)
001168-2013  LIPOVETSKY, VADIM & IRENE V PARAMUS BOR. 4607 15 2013
Address: 345 Bullard Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $285,300.00 $0.00 $285,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $885,000.00 $0.00 $789,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,170,300.00 $0.00 $1,075,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,170,300.00 $1,075,000.00 ($95,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003930-2013  DCH INVESTMENTS INC. V PARAMUS BOR. 108 4.01 2013
Address: 1 Bridle Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,182,600.00 $0.00 $1,182,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,182,600.00 $0.00 $1,182,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,182,600.00 $1,182,600.00 $0.00
003930-2013  DCH INVESTMENTS INC. V PARAMUS BOR. 108 7 2013
Address: W 120 Route 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $6,520,500.00 $0.00 $6,520,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,603,200.00 $0.00 $2,603,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $9,123,700.00 $0.00 $9,123,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $9,123,700.00 $9,123,700.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003930-2013  DCH INVESTMENTS INC. V PARAMUS BOR. 106 8 2013
Address: 19 Mackay Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $561,600.00 $0.00 $561,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $184,000.00 $0.00 $184,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $745,600.00 $0.00 $745,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $745,600.00 $745,600.00 $0.00
000787-2014  LIPOVETSKY, VADIM & IRENE V PARAMUS BOR. 4607 15 2014
Address: 345 BULLARD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $285,300.00 $0.00 $285,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $885,000.00 $0.00 $764,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,170,300.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,170,300.00 $1,050,000.00 ($120,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004797-2014  DCH INVESTMENTS INC V PARAMUS BOR. 106 8 2014
Address: 19 MCKAY AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $561,600.00 $0.00 $561,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $184,000.00 $0.00 $184,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $745,600.00 $0.00 $745,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $745,600.00 $745,600.00 $0.00
004797-2014  DCH INVESTMENTS INC V PARAMUS BOR. 108 4.01 2014
Address: 20 MCKAY AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,182,600.00 $0.00 $1,182,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,182,600.00 $0.00 $1,182,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,182,600.00 $1,182,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004797-2014  DCH INVESTMENTS INC V PARAMUS BOR. 108 7 2014
Address:  WEST 120 ROUTE 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $6,520,500.00 $0.00 $6,520,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,603,200.00 $0.00 $2,603,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $9,123,700.00 $0.00 $9,123,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,123,700.00 $9,123,700.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Paramus Borough 13




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016383-2011  SAFAI, ABBAS G. & KATHERINE B. V RAMSEY BOR. 1401 10.14 2011
Address: 27 Manor Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $383,300.00 $383,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $296,400.00 $296,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $679,700.00 $679,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $679,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
016682-2011  CLINTON D. LYNCH AND DONNA LYNCH H/W V RAMSEY BOR. 1702 2.20 2011
Address: 44 Upland Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $451,000.00 $451,000.00 $451,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,106,200.00 $1,106,200.00 $949,000.00 | £0aze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 201> Year2:  NA
Total: $1,557,200.00 $1,557,200.00 $1,400,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,557,200.00 $1,400,000.00 ($157,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018617-2011  NAJARIAN, JOHN V RAMSEY BOR 4803 5.4 2011
Address: 4 Diana Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $339,800.00 $339,800.00 $339,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $320,100.00 $320,100.00 $260,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2012 Year2: 2013
Total: $659,900.00 $659,900.00 $600,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: 3 Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $659,900.00 $600,000.00 ($59,900.00)
004504-2013  RAMSEY LASALA LLC V RAMSEY BOR. 4603 9.01 2013
Address: 160 FRANKLIN TPK
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $634,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,113,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,748,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,748,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017615-2013  CLINTON D. LYNCH & DONNA LYNCH, H/W V RAMSEY BOR. 1702 2.20 2013
Address: 44 Upland Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $451,000.00 $451,000.00 $451,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,106,200.00 $1,106,200.00 $949,000.00 | £0aze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,557,200.00 $1,557,200.00 $1,400,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,557,200.00 $1,400,000.00 ($157,200.00)
017857-2013  RUEL, PETER E. V RAMSEY BOR. 1702 2.14 2013
Address: 6 NAVAJO AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $301,500.00 $301,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $739,500.00 $739,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,041,000.00 $1,041,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $1,041,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005587-2014  RAMSEY LASALA LLC V RAMSEY BOR. 4603 9.01 2014
Address: 160 Franklin Tpk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $634,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,113,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,748,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,748,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Ramsey Borough 7




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002719-2010 ANTHONY & ABBEY SAPIENZA V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE 2705 1 2010
Address: 375 Knollwood Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $674,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $422,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,097,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,097,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
010893-2010  GREGORY & DANIELLE MCALLISTER V RIDGEWOOD VLG 2402 13 2010
Address: 75 Clinton Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $636,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $465,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,101,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,101,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009214-2012  RITE AID # 00710-02 V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE 3702 10 2012
Address: 199 East Ridgewood Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,263,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $736,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
009775-2012  CORRIEL, PAUL & SUSAN V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE 3805 14 2012
Address: 47 E Ridgewood Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,233,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $166,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010003-2012  UPPER RIDGEWOOD TENNIS CLUB V RIDGEWOOD VLG. & HO-HO-KUS BOR. 1202 34 2012
Address: 915 GLENVIEW ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,631,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,622,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $7,253,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,253,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
010003-2012  UPPER RIDGEWOOD TENNIS CLUB V RIDGEWOOD VLG. & HO-HO-KUS BOR. 1202 6 2012
Address: 915 GLENVEW ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,631,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,622,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $7,253,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,253,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued

From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010003-2012  UPPER RIDGEWOOD TENNIS CLUB V RIDGEWOOD VLG. & HO-HO-KUS BOR. 1103 17 2012
Address:  HILLCREST ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $24,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $24,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $24,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
010003-2012  UPPER RIDGEWOOD TENNIS CLUB V RIDGEWOOD VLG. & HO-HO-KUS BOR. 1202 33 2012
Address: 915 GLENVIEW ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,631,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,622,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $7,253,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,253,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010003-2012  UPPER RIDGEWOOD TENNIS CLUB V RIDGEWOOD VLG. & HO-HO-KUS BOR. 1202 7 2012
Address: 915 GLENVIEW ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,631,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,622,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $7,253,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,253,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
010117-2012  C&G ASSOCIATES, LLC V RIDGEWOOD VLG. 4703 13 2012
Address: 639 Franklin Turnpike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,552,100.00 $0.00 $1,552,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $453,800.00 $0.00 $244,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,005,900.00 $0.00 $1,796,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $2,005,900.00 $1,796,500.00 ($209,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018368-2012  RICHARD & ELLEN KLINENBERG V RIDGEWOOD VLG 1307 14 2012
Address: 721 Wellington Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $526,500.00 $526,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $462,500.00 $462,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $989,000.00 $989,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $989,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007392-2013  C&G ASSOCIATES, LLC V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE 4703 13 2013
Address: 639 Franklin Tpke
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,231,900.00 $0.00 $1,231,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $564,600.00 $0.00 $564,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,796,500.00 $0.00 $1,796,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,796,500.00 $1,796,500.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012878-2014  C&G ASSOCIATES LLC C/O ASSET REALTY SERVICES V RIDGEWOOD VLG. 4703 13 2014
Address: 639 FRANKLIN TPKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,231,900.00 $1,231,900.00 $1,231,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $564,600.00 $564,600.00 $364,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2015 Year2:  NA
Total: $1,796,500.00 $1,796,500.00 $1,596,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $1,796,500.00 $1,596,500.00 ($200,000.00)
Total number of cases for Ridgewood Village 9




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: River Edge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011032-2010  PNC BANK V RIVER EDGE BOR. 206 4 2010
Address: 915 Kinderkamack Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,583,400.00 $0.00 $1,583,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $516,600.00 $0.00 $166,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,100,000.00 $0.00 $1,750,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,100,000.00 $1,750,000.00 ($350,000.00)
010327-2011  PNC, INC. V RIVER EDGE BOR. 206 4 2011
Address: 915 Kinderkamack Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,583,400.00 $0.00 $1,583,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $516,600.00 $0.00 $166,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,100,000.00 $0.00 $1,750,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,100,000.00 $1,750,000.00 ($350,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: River Edge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010776-2012  STECHMANN C/O P. WISSE C/O PNC INC V RIVER EDGE BOR. 206 4 2012
Address: 915 Kinderkamack Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,139,600.00 $0.00 $1,139,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $413,900.00 $0.00 $413,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,553,500.00 $0.00 $1,553,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,553,500.00 $1,553,500.00 $0.00
018374-2012  MICHAEL SIDERIAS BARBARA SIDERIAS V RIVER EDGE BOR. 1004 10 2012
Address:  371-373 KINDERKAMACK RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  12/16/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $292,800.00 $292,800.00 $292,800.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $733,300.00 $733,300.00 $632,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,026,100.00 $1,026,100.00 $925,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,026,100.00 $925,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: River Edge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013064-2013  YOLANDA DOERR V RIVER EDGE BOR. 706 32 2013
Address: 484 Fifth Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $198,800.00 $198,800.00 $198,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $184,800.00 $174,200.00 $141,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $383,600.00 $373,000.00 $340,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $373,000.00 $340,000.00 ($33,000.00)
Total number of cases for

River Edge Borough 5




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: River Vale Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017952-2012  LINDVALE GARDENS LTD V RIVER VALE TWP. 1801.01 41 2012
Address: River Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,520,000.00 $1,520,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,645,300.00 $2,645,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $4,165,300.00 $4,165,300.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,165,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
017952-2012  LINDVALE GARDENS LTD V RIVER VALE TWP. 1801.02 42 2012
Address: 231 River Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $510,100.00 $510,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $710,100.00 $710,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $710,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases fo

r River Vale Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015899-2011 43 CENTRAL ASSOCIATES V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 24.01 8 2011
Address: 43 Central Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  12/23/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $197,800.00 $197,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $511,600.00 $511,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $709,400.00 $709,400.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $709,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
016045-2011  THE NICHLEY'S INC V ROCHELLE PARK TP 94 4 2011
Address: 150 West Passaic St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $492,000.00 $492,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $101,100.00 $101,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $593,100.00 $593,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $593,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005466-2013  SANDRA & JERRY CORPORATION, V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 25.01 1 2013
Address: 158 Central Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $562,500.00 $0.00 $562,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $531,000.00 $0.00 $337,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,093,500.00 $0.00 $900,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,093,500.00 $900,000.00 ($193,500.00)
002718-2014  SANDRA & JERRY CORPORATION, V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 25.01 1 2014
Address: 158 CENTRAL AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $562,500.00 $0.00 $562,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $531,000.00 $0.00 $237,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,093,500.00 $0.00 $800,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,093,500.00 $800,000.00 ($293,500.00)
Total number of cases for Rochelle Park Tp 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003224-2008  UNION MANOR ASSOCIATES V RUTHERFORD BOR. 23 1 2008
Address: 270 Union Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $960,000.00 $0.00 $960,000.00 | Judgment type:  Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures
Improvement: $1,416,500.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2009 Year2: 2010
Total: $2,376,500.00 $0.00 $2,160,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $2,376,500.00 $2,160,000.00 ($216,500.00)
009805-2010  BERGEN REALTY PROPERTIES LLC V RUTHERFORD BOR. 69 16 2010
Address: 82 Chestnut St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $480,000.00 $0.00 $480,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,158,900.00 $0.00 $1,070,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,638,900.00 $0.00 $1,550,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $1,638,900.00 $1,550,000.00 ($88,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004267-2011  BERGEN REALTY PROPERTIES LLC V RUTHERFORD BOR. 69 16 2011
Address: 82 Chestnut St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $480,000.00 $0.00 $480,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,158,900.00 $0.00 $995,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,638,900.00 $0.00 $1,475,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $1,638,900.00 $1,475,000.00 ($163,900.00)
004194-2012  BERGEN REALTY PROPERTIES LLC V RUTHERFORD BOR. 69 16 2012
Address: 82 Chestnut Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $480,000.00 $0.00 $480,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,158,900.00 $0.00 $945,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,638,900.00 $0.00 $1,425,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $1,638,900.00 $1,425,000.00 ($213,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019616-2012  ANTHONY STRAGAPEDE V RUTHERFORD BOR. 97 7 2012
Address: 342 Union Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $225,000.00 $225,000.00 $125,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $75,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $335,000.00 $335,000.00 $200,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $335,000.00 $200,000.00 ($135,000.00)
019621-2012  THOMAS MARTINO V RUTHERFORD BOR. 10 10.02 2012
Address: 17 Preble P|
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $285,200.00 $285,200.00 $285,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $294,800.00 $294,800.00 $171,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2013 Year2: 2014
Total: $580,000.00 $580,000.00 $456,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $580,000.00 $456,500.00 ($123,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019622-2012  THOMAS MARTINO V RUTHERFORD BOR. 75 22.01 2012
Address: 48 Park Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $422,000.00 $422,000.00 $422,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $570,600.00 $570,600.00 $478,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $992,600.00 $992,600.00 $900,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $992,600.00 $900,000.00 ($92,600.00)
018808-2013  GORGONE, VINCENT & TERRI BARBARO V RUTHERFORD BOR. 169 1.01 2013
Address: 57 FERONIA WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $249,200.00 $249,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $323,700.00 $323,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $572,900.00 $572,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $572,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018896-2013  GONDEVAS, MICHAEL & LAUREN V RUTHERFORD BOR. 136 20 2013
Address: 135 SYLVAN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $261,700.00 $261,700.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $273,800.00 $273,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $535,500.00 $535,500.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $535,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
018967-2013  DELLAFAVE, JOHN & GAIL V RUTHERFORD BOR. 46 5 2013
Address: 209 Wood Street”
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $285,000.00 $285,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $317,600.00 $317,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $602,600.00 $602,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $602,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018968-2013  WILSON, FRANK T, & MARGARET E. V RUTHERFORD BOR. 36 7 2013
Address: 171 Montross Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $426,200.00 $426,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $223,800.00 $223,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $650,000.00 $650,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: 42 Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
018978-2013  COPPOLA, MATTHEW & ADRIANA V RUTHERFORD BOR. 106.01 24 2013
Address: 35 Addison Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $262,500.00 $262,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $258,600.00 $258,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $521,100.00 $521,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $521,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Rutherford Borough

12




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018936-2011  PHILIP SILVERMAN V SADDLE BROOK TP 707 8 2011
Address: 480 Market St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $425,000.00 $425,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $537,900.00 $537,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $962,900.00 $962,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $962,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
017316-2012 480 MARKET ST LLC V SADDLE BROOK TP 707 8 2012
Address: 480 Market St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $425,000.00 $425,000.00 $425,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $537,900.00 $537,900.00 $425,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $962,900.00 $962,900.00 $850,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $962,900.00 $850,000.00 ($112,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016177-2013 480 MARKET STREET, LLC V SADDLE BROOK TWP. 707 8 2013
Address: 480 Market St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $375,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $565,300.00 $565,300.00 $450,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $940,300.00 $940,300.00 $825,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $940,300.00 $825,000.00 ($115,300.00)
Total number of cases for Saddle Brook Township 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle River Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004951-2012  LINDA PERILLO-ZAZZALI QUALIFIED PERSONAL RESIDENCE TRUST, V SADDLE RIVER BOR. 1202 32 2012
Address: 4 Apple Ridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,270,000.00 $0.00 $1,020,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,662,000.00 $0.00 $1,662,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2013 Year2: 2014
Total: $2,932,000.00 $0.00 $2,682,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $2,932,000.00 $2,682,000.00 ($250,000.00)
Total number of cases for Saddle River Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: South Hackensack Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000923-2009 30 WESLEY ST LLC V SOUTH HACKENSACK TP 40 1.01 2009
Address: 30 Wesley St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,095,800.00 $0.00 $3,095,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,281,700.00 $0.00 $5,904,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $10,377,500.00 $0.00 $9,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $10,377,500.00 $9,000,000.00 ($1,377,500.00)
011730-2010 30 WESLEY ST LLC V S HACKENSACK TP 40 1.01 2010
Address: 30 Wesley St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,095,800.00 $0.00 $3,095,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,711,300.00 $0.00 $13,711,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $16,807,100.00 $0.00 $16,807,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $16,807,100.00 $16,807,100.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: South Hackensack Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002037-2011 30 WESLEY ST LLC V SOUTH HACKENSACK TP 40 1.01 2011
Address: 30 Wesley St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,095,800.00 $0.00 $3,095,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,711,300.00 $0.00 $13,004,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $16,807,100.00 $0.00 $16,100,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $16,807,100.00 $16,100,000.00 ($707,100.00)
005672-2012 30 WESLEY ST LLC V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP. 40 1.01 2012
Address: 30 WESLEY ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,095,800.00 $0.00 $3,095,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,711,300.00 $0.00 $13,004,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $16,807,100.00 $0.00 $16,100,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $16,807,100.00 $16,100,000.00 ($707,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: South Hackensack Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002826-2013 30 WESLEY ST LLC V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP. 40 1.01 2013
Address: 30 WESLEY ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,095,800.00 $0.00 $3,095,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,711,300.00 $0.00 $12,654,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $16,807,100.00 $0.00 $15,750,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $16,807,100.00 $15,750,000.00 ($1,057,100.00)
004839-2013  OM-VAGZEI L.L.C. V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP. 1.01 2 2013
Address:  317-337 Phillips Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,655,000.00 $0.00 $2,655,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,423,500.00 $0.00 $825,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $4,078,500.00 $0.00 $3,480,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,078,500.00 $3,480,000.00 ($598,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: South Hackensack Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008793-2014 30 WESLEY ST LLC, V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP. 40 1.01 2014
Address: 30 WESLEY STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,874,600.00 $0.00 $2,874,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,625,400.00 $0.00 $12,625,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $15,500,000.00 $0.00 $15,500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $15,500,000.00 $15,500,000.00 $0.00
009484-2014  OM-VAGZEI L.L.C. V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP. 1.01 2 2014
Address:  317-337 Phillips Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,478,000.00 $0.00 $2,478,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,437,400.00 $0.00 $1,002,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2015 Year2:  NA
Total: $3,915,400.00 $0.00 $3,480,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $3,915,400.00

$3,480,000.00 ($435,400.00)

Total number of cases for

South Hackensack Tp 8




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004994-2007  ALSAN REALTY CO., L.P., V TEANECK TWP. 3609 2 2007
Address:  265-287 Willow St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,631,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,231,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,231,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
001935-2008  ALSAN REALTY CO., L.P., V TEANECK TWP. 3609 2 2008
Address:  265-287 Willow St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,631,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,231,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,231,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011449-2008  YESHIVA GEDOLAH OF TEANECK, INC. V TEANECK TWP. 4904 64 2008
Address: 126 W Englewood Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $211,300.00 $211,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $177,100.00 $177,100.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $388,400.00 $388,400.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $388,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
001231-2009  ALSAN REALTY CO., L.P., V TEANECK TWP. 3609 2 2009
Address:  265-287 Willow St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,631,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,231,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,231,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018070-2009  KALLUS, GLORIA & WEISS, JOSPEH V TEANECK TWP. 2002 24 2009
Address: 295 Edgewood Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $370,100.00 $370,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $698,100.00 $698,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,068,200.00 $1,068,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,068,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
018073-2009  SINENSKY, GARY & ELISHEVA V TEANECK TWP. 1607 8 2009
Address: 603 Wilmerding Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $468,500.00 $468,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $895,600.00 $895,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,364,100.00 $1,364,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,364,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002263-2010  ALSAN REALTY CO., L.P., V TEANECK TWP. 3609 2 2010
Address:  265-287 Willow St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,631,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,231,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,231,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
009890-2010  KALLUS, GLORIA & WEISS, JOSEPH V TEANECK TWP. 2002 24 2010
Address: 295 Edgewood Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $370,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $698,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,068,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,068,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009893-2010  SINENSKY, GARY & ELISHEVA V TEANECK TWP. 1607 8 2010
Address: 63 Wilmerding Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $468,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $895,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,364,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,364,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
011297-2011  GARY & ELISHEVA SINESKY ET AL V TEANECK TWP. 1607 8 2011
Address: 603 Wilmerding Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $468,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $895,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,364,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $1,364,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017951-2011  KALLUS, GLORIA & WEISS, JOSEPH V TEANECK TWP. 2002 24 2011
Address: 295 Edgewood Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $370,100.00 $370,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $604,900.00 $604,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $975,000.00 $975,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $975,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
017962-2011  PRICE, DEBORAH V TEANECK TWP. 1210 25 2011
Address: 697 Ogden Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $376,000.00 $376,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $151,600.00 $151,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $527,600.00 $527,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $527,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued

From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006715-2012  ALSAN REALTY CO., L.P., V TEANECK TWP. 3609 2 2012
Address:  265-287 WILLOW ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,631,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,231,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,231,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
007456-2012 101 CEDAR LANE ASSOCIATES V TEANECK TWP. 2915 2 2012
Address: 101 Cedar Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $660,000.00 $0.00 $660,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $849,700.00 $0.00 $640,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,509,700.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $1,509,700.00 $1,300,000.00 ($209,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019235-2012  PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS CO V TEANECK TWP. 5202 8 2012
Address:  MEYER COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $263,400.00 $263,400.00 $263,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $263,400.00 $263,400.00 $263,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $263,400.00 $263,400.00 $0.00
019629-2012  KALLUS, GLORIA & WEISS, JOSPEH V TEANECK TWP. 2002 24 2012
Address: 295 Edgewood Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $370,100.00 $370,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $604,900.00 $604,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $975,000.00 $975,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $975,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004808-2013 101 CEDAR LANE ASSOCIATES V TEANECK TWP. 2915 2 2013
Address: 101 CEDAR LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $660,000.00 $0.00 $660,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $849,700.00 $0.00 $640,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,509,700.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $1,509,700.00 $1,300,000.00 ($209,700.00)
Total number of cases for Teaneck Township 17




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002939-2011  NORTHERN VALLEY SAVINGS & LOAN V TENAFLY BOR 1701 1 2011
Address: 80 County Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,577,000.00 $0.00 $1,477,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $444,700.00 $0.00 $123,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,021,700.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,021,700.00 $1,600,000.00 ($421,700.00)
004436-2012  NORTHERN VALLEY SAVINGS & LOAN, V TENAFLY BOR. 1701 1 2012
Address: 80 County Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,577,000.00 $0.00 $1,477,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $444,700.00 $0.00 $123,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,021,700.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,021,700.00 $1,600,000.00 ($421,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017898-2012  FRANK REYES & RENATE FELSNER V TENAFLY BOR. 903 29 2012
Address:  300-302 Tenafly Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $283,500.00 $283,500.00 $283,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $869,800.00 $869,800.00 $716,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,153,300.00 $1,153,300.00 $999,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,153,300.00 $999,900.00 ($153,400.00)
002160-2013  NORTHERN VALLEY SAVINGS & LOAN V TENAFLY BOR. 1701 1 2013
Address: 80 COUNTY ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,577,000.00 $0.00 $1,477,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $444,700.00 $0.00 $123,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,021,700.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,021,700.00 $1,600,000.00 ($421,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003447-2013  JOSHUA AND DANA BAUMGARTEN V TENAFLY BOR. 2204 5 2013
Address: 150 Oxford Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,108,000.00 $0.00 $1,108,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,972,400.00 $0.00 $1,822,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,080,400.00 $0.00 $2,930,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $3,080,400.00 $2,930,400.00 ($150,000.00)
005056-2013  REYES, FRANK & FELSNER, RENATE V TENAFLY BOR. 903 29 2013
Address:  300-302 Tenafly Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $283,500.00 $0.00 $283,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $869,800.00 $0.00 $716,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,153,300.00 $0.00 $999,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,153,300.00 $999,900.00 ($153,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001359-2014  TAYLOR CHEN V TENAFLY BOR. 2603 6 2014
Address: 2 DOGWOOD LN
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $906,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $778,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,685,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,685,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003927-2014  NORTHERN VALLEY SAVINGS & LOAN V TENAFLY BOR 1701 1 2014
Address: 80 COUNTRY ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,577,000.00 $0.00 $1,477,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $444,700.00 $0.00 $123,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2015 Year2:  NA
Total: $2,021,700.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,021,700.00 $1,600,000.00 ($421,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005709-2014  REYES, FRANK & FELSNER, RENATE V TENAFLY BOR. 903 29 2014
Address:  300-302 TENAFLY RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $283,500.00 $0.00 $283,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $869,800.00 $0.00 $716,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,153,300.00 $0.00 $999,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,153,300.00 $999,900.00 ($153,400.00)
Total number of cases for Tenafly Borough 9




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007475-2013  JAMES E. DELLO RUSSO AND JULIE A. DELLO RUSSO V UPPER SADDLE RIVER BOR. 501 9 2013
Address: 17 Glencarl Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $327,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,464,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,792,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,792,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
017978-2013  THAKER, JAYANT & ALKA V UPPER SADDLE RIVER BORO 706 18.08 2013
Address: 18 FOREST RIDGE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $520,500.00 $0.00 $520,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $656,300.00 $0.00 $556,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2014 Year2: 2015
Total: $1,176,800.00 $0.00 $1,076,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,176,800.00 $1,076,800.00 ($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008356-2014  JAMES E. DELLO RUSSO AND JULIE A. DELLO RUSSO V UPPER SADDLE RIVER BOR. 501 9 2014
Address: 17 GLENCARL ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $327,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,464,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,792,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,792,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Upper Saddle River Bor 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Waldwick Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015140-2014  ANTHONY & PATRICIA CAVLOV V WALDWICK BOR. 155 1 2014
Address: Pennington Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $171,800.00 $171,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $171,800.00 $171,800.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $171,800.00 $0.00 ($171,800.00)
015140-2014  ANTHONY & PATRICIA CAVLOV V WALDWICK BOR. 155 8 2014
Address: 15 Sherman Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $314,000.00 $314,000.00 $328,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $261,500.00 $261,500.00 $313,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $575,500.00 $575,500.00 $641,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $575,500.00 $641,300.00 $65,800.00
Total number of cases for Waldwick Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004625-2013  MT PLEASANT VILLAGE INVESTMENTS, LLC V WALLINGTON BOR. 63 1.07 2013
Address: 211 ALDEN STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $7,920,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $19,580,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $27,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $27,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Wallington Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Washington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018631-2011  HEIDI AZULAY ET AL V WASHINGTON TP 4214 3 2011
Address: 415 Sunset Ln
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  11/13/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $446,600.00 $446,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $178,700.00 $178,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $625,300.00 $625,300.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $625,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Washington Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004466-2012  DONALD BEAUCHAMP AND KYUNG HWA RHEE V WYCKOFF TWP. 421 90 2012
Address: 698 CHARNWOOD DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $749,100.00 $0.00 $749,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,459,200.00 $0.00 $1,050,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,208,300.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,208,300.00 $1,800,000.00 ($408,300.00)
005107-2012  BAGAN, MARYANN (OLD RIEPER/ETALS) V WYCKOFF TWP. 465 3 2012
Address: 89 Raymond La
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $422,100.00 $0.00 $422,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $855,800.00 $0.00 $777,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,277,900.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,277,900.00 $1,200,000.00 ($77,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019338-2012  IRWIN R. MARSHA L. REIN V WYCKOFF TWP. 314 39 2012
Address: 424 CARLTON RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $592,000.00 $592,000.00 $592,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $494,100.00 $494,100.00 $358,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,086,100.00 $1,086,100.00 $950,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: 0 0 Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,086,100.00 $950,000.00 ($136,100.00)
019452-2012  WILLIAM COLLINS, JR. & BARBARA COLLINS V WYCKOFF TWP. 441 24 2012
Address: 753 JANICE COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $548,500.00 $548,500.00 $548,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $287,800.00 $287,800.00 $187,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $836,300.00 $836,300.00 $736,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $836,300.00 $736,300.00 ($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001171-2013  BAGAN, MARYANN V WYCKOFF TWP. 465 3 2013
Address: 89 Raymond La
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $422,100.00 $0.00 $422,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $855,800.00 $0.00 $777,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,277,900.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,277,900.00 $1,200,000.00 ($77,900.00)
003099-2013  DONALD BEAUCHAMP AND KYUNG HWA RHEE V WYCKOFF TWP. 421 90 2013
Address: 698 Charnwood Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $749,100.00 $0.00 $749,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,459,200.00 $0.00 $1,050,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,208,300.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,208,300.00 $1,800,000.00 ($408,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006718-2013  IRWIN R. & MARSHA L. REIN V WYCKOFF TWP. 314 39 2013
Address: 424 Carlton Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $592,000.00 $592,000.00 $592,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $494,100.00 $494,100.00 $358,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2014 Year2: NA
Total: $1,086,100.00 $1,086,100.00 $950,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,086,100.00 $950,000.00 ($136,100.00)
001353-2014  DONALD BEAUCHAMP AND KYUNG HWA RHEE V WYCKOFF TWP. 421 90 2014
Address: 698 CHARMWOOD DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $749,100.00 $0.00 $749,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,459,200.00 $0.00 $1,050,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,208,300.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,208,300.00 $1,800,000.00 ($408,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008080-2014  DOOCY, STEPHEN & KATHY GERRITY, V WYCKOFF TWP. 400 3 2014
Address: 581 EDER AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $484,200.00 $0.00 $484,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $620,800.00 $0.00 $465,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,105,000.00 $0.00 $950,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,105,000.00 $950,000.00 ($155,000.00)
011073-2014  THOMAS & NANCY HAYDEN V WYCKOFF TWP. 425.01 3.04 2014
Address: 455 SICOMAC AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $980,000.00 $980,000.00 $980,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,083,000.00 $1,083,000.00 $720,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,063,000.00 $2,063,000.00 $1,700,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $2,063,000.00 $1,700,000.00 ($363,000.00)
Total number of cases for Wyckoff Township 10




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Bordentown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008499-2013 52 GEORGETOWN, LLC, V BORDENTOWN TWP. 129 13.03 2013
Address: 52 Georgetown Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/7/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $517,200.00 $0.00 $517,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $622,900.00 $0.00 $357,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,140,100.00 $0.00 $875,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,140,100.00 $875,000.00 ($265,100.00)
007893-2014 52 GEORGETOWN, LLC V BORDENTOWN TWP. 129 13.03 2014
Address: 52 Georgetown Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/7/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $517,200.00 $0.00 $517,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $622,900.00 $0.00 $357,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,140,100.00 $0.00 $875,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,140,100.00 $875,000.00 ($265,100.00)
Total number of cases for

Bordentown Township

2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Burlington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000831-2014  BURLINGTON MALL LLC V BURLINGTON TWP. 125 2 2014
Address: Mt Holly Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,900,000.00 $0.00 $700,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $6,200,000.00 $0.00 $300,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2015 Year2:  NA
Total: $9,100,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,100,000.00 $1,000,000.00 ($8,100,000.00)
000966-2014  BURLINGTON MALL NJ, LLC V BURLINGTON TWP 125 1 2014
Address: 2501 MT. HOLLY ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $8,000,000.00 $0.00 $2,400,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $5,500,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2015 Year2: NA
Total: $13,500,000.00 $0.00 $3,400,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $13,500,000.00 $3,400,000.00 ($10,100,000.00
Total number of cases for Burlington Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Evesham Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002406-2013  GREENTREE V, LLC V EVESHAM TWP. 5.01 1 2013
Address: 515 & 525 Route 73 North
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/22/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,934,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $13,065,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $18,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $18,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004466-2013  ETEL REALTY LLC V EVESHAM TWP. 35.30 18.06 2013
Address: 830 Route 73 South
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/7/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,022,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,022,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,022,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Evesham Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002986-2014  GREENTREE V, LLC V EVESHAM TWP. 5.01 1 2014
Address: 515 & 525 Rt 73
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/22/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,934,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $13,065,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $18,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $18,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Evesham Township 3




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Lumberton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015943-2009  BC SELF STORAGE LLC V LUMBERTON TWP. 23 6.03 2009
Address: 702 Smithville Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/5/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $477,000.00 $477,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $700,000.00 $700,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year 1: Year 2:
Total: $1,177,000.00 $1,177,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEC eard: N/A - Yearzi  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,177,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Lumberton Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Burlington  Municipality: Maple Shade Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016796-2013  APCO PETROLEUM CORPORATION V MAPLE SHADE TWP. 192 1 2013
Address: 2811 Route 73 South
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/7/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $800,000.00 $800,000.00 $516,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $148,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $850,000.00 $850,000.00 $664,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $850,000.00 $664,800.00 ($185,200.00)
Total number of cases for

Maple Shade Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Medford Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006885-2012  TD BANK, NA, V MEDFORD TWP. 4106 1.03 2012
Address: 517 Stokes Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/7/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $370,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $791,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,161,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,161,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
004682-2013  FRANCK E. & CHRISTA EUKSUZIAN V MEDFORD TWP. 301 3.02 2012
Address: 8 Reeves Station Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/26/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Motion - Dismiss Untimely Filing
Improvement: $880,000.00 $790,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $980,000.00 $890,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $890,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Medford Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010338-2013  COMMERCE BANK C/O TD BANK V MEDFORD TWP. 4106 1.03 2013
Address: 517 Stokes Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/7/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $370,500.00 $0.00 $370,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $791,400.00 $0.00 $579,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,161,900.00 $0.00 $950,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,161,900.00 $950,000.00 ($211,900.00)
Total number of cases for Medford Township 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued

From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Moorestown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003587-2009  SP RICHARDS CO. V MOORESTOWN TWP. 1400 16 2009
Address: 336 New Albany Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/7/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $899,000.00 $0.00 $899,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,556,400.00 $0.00 $5,351,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $7,455,400.00 $0.00 $6,250,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $7,455,400.00 $6,250,000.00 ($1,205,400.00)
004559-2010  GENUINE PARTS CO. V MOORESTOWN TWP. 1400 16 2010
Address: 336 New Albany Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/7/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $899,000.00 $0.00 $899,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,556,400.00 $0.00 $4,601,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $7,455,400.00 $0.00 $5,500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $7,455,400.00 $5,500,000.00 ($1,955,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued

From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Moorestown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004782-2011  GENUINE PARTS CO. V MOORESTOWN TWP. 1400 16 2011
Address: 336 New Albany Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/7/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $899,000.00 $0.00 $899,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,556,400.00 $0.00 $4,601,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $7,455,400.00 $0.00 $5,500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $7,455,400.00 $5,500,000.00 ($1,955,400.00)
005439-2012  GENUINE PARTS CO. V MOORESTOWN TWP. 1400 16 2012
Address: 336 New Albany Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/7/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $899,000.00 $0.00 $899,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,556,400.00 $0.00 $4,351,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $7,455,400.00 $0.00 $5,250,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $7,455,400.00 $5,250,000.00 ($2,205,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Moorestown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009765-2013  GENUINE PARTS CO. V MOORESTOWN TWP. 1400 16 2013
Address: 336 New Albany Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/7/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $719,200.00 $0.00 $719,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,656,200.00 $0.00 $4,280,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $5,375,400.00 $0.00 $5,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $5,375,400.00 $5,000,000.00 ($375,400.00)
Total number of cases for Moorestown Township 5




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003351-2010  HPT CW PROPS TRUST V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 1300.03 5 2010
Address: 4000 Crawford Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/14/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,376,000.00 $0.00 $1,376,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $3,903,400.00 $0.00 $2,548,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2011 Year2:  NA
Total: $5,279,400.00 $0.00 $3,924,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,279,400.00 $3,924,800.00 ($1,354,600.00)
005553-2012  HPT CW PROPERTIES TRUST V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 1300.03 5 2012
Address: 4000 CRAWFORD PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/14/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,376,000.00 $0.00 $1,376,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,903,400.00 $0.00 $2,124,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $5,279,400.00 $0.00 $3,500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,279,400.00 $3,500,000.00 ($1,779,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Burlington  Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005600-2013  HPT CW PROPERTIES TRUST V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 1300.03 5 2013
Address: 4000 Crawford Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/14/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,376,000.00 $0.00 $1,376,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,903,400.00 $0.00 $2,124,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $5,279,400.00 $0.00 $3,500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $5,279,400.00 $3,500,000.00 ($1,779,400.00)
006320-2013  PARAMOUNT PAD AT MT LAUREL, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 512 1.06 2013
Address:  4011-4351 DEARBORNE CIR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/20/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,215,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,448,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,664,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,664,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006327-2013  PARAMOUNT CROSSINGS AT MT LAUREL V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 512 1.05 2013
Address:  4010-4350 DEARBORN CIR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/20/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,942,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $7,307,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $10,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $10,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008172-2013  COLOR GRAPHICS, INC., V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 1303 12 2013
Address: 17 & 19 Roland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/14/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $320,000.00 $0.00 $320,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,581,100.00 $0.00 $1,080,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,901,100.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,901,100.00 $1,400,000.00 ($501,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016488-2013  NICHOLAS J. COSTA AND DENISE COSTA V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 510 4.03 2013
Address: 2039 Briggs Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $237,300.00 $237,300.00 $136,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $138,900.00 $138,900.00 $80,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $376,200.00 $376,200.00 $216,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $376,200.00 $216,500.00 ($159,700.00)
014317-2014  NICHOLAS J. COSTA AND DENISE COSTA V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 510 4.03 2014
Address: 2039 Briggs Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $279,800.00 $279,800.00 $279,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $238,200.00 $238,200.00 $135,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $518,000.00 $518,000.00 $415,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $518,000.00 $415,000.00 ($103,000.00)
Total number of cases for

Mount Laurel Township 8




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Westampton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008626-2010  SHRI SAI DEV, LLC V WESTAMPTON TWP. 905 1.02 2010
Address: 202 Burlington-Mt. Holly Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/7/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $28,886,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $6,291,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $35,178,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $35,178,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008626-2010  SHRI SAI DEV, LLC V WESTAMPTON TWP. 905 1.02 BO1 2010
Address: 2020 Burlington-Mt. Holly Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/7/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $8,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $8,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Westampton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002895-2011  SHRI SAI DEV, LLC V WESTAMPTON TWP. 905 1.02 BO1 2011
Address: 2020 Burlington-Mt. Holly Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/7/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land.: $5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
002895-2011  SHRI SAI DEV, LLC V WESTAMPTON TWP. 905 1.02 2011
Address: 2020 Burlington-Mt. Holly Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/7/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $17,569,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $17,569,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $17,569,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Westampton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004743-2011  OM HOSPITALITY 4, LLC V WESTAMPTON TWP. 904 5 2011
Address: 18 Western Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/7/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $622,800.00 $0.00 $2,189,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,508,000.00 $0.00 $3,997,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,130,800.00 $0.00 $6,186,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $3,130,800.00 $6,186,500.00 $3,055,700.00
006664-2012  SHRI SAI DEV, LLC, V WESTAMPTON TWP. 905 1.02 BO1 2012
Address: 2020 Burlington-Mt. Holly Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/7/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Westampton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006664-2012  SHRI SAI DEV, LLC, V WESTAMPTON TWP. 905 1.02 2012
Address: 2020 Burlington-Mt. Holly Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/7/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,443,800.00 $0.00 $5,443,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,125,500.00 $0.00 $7,556,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $17,569,300.00 $0.00 $13,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $17,569,300.00 $13,000,000.00 ($4,569,300.00)
002424-2013  SHRI SAI DEV, LLC V WESTAMPTON TWP. 905 1.02 BO1 2013
Address: 2020 Burlington-Mt. Holly Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/7/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Westampton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002424-2013  SHRI SAI DEV, LLC V WESTAMPTON TWP. 905 1.02 2013
Address: 2020 Burlington-Mt. Holly Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/7/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,443,800.00 $0.00 $5,443,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,125,500.00 $0.00 $7,256,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $17,569,300.00 $0.00 $12,700,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $17,569,300.00 $12,700,000.00 ($4,869,300.00)
003866-2013  OM HOSPITALITY 4, LLC, V WESTAMPTON TWP. 904 5 2013
Address: 53 Central Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/7/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,189,200.00 $0.00 $2,189,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,097,300.00 $0.00 $3,310,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $6,286,500.00 $0.00 $5,500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,286,500.00 $5,500,000.00 ($786,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Westampton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000813-2014  SHRI SAI DEV, LLC V WESTAMPTON TWP. 905 1.02 BO1 2014
Address: 2020 Burlington-Mt. Holly Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/7/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
000813-2014  SHRI SAI DEV, LLC V WESTAMPTON TWP. 905 1.02 2014
Address: 2020 Burlington-Mt. Holly Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/7/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,443,800.00 $0.00 $5,443,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,125,500.00 $0.00 $7,056,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $17,569,300.00 $0.00 $12,500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $17,569,300.00 $12,500,000.00 ($5,069,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Westampton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001167-2014  OM HOSPITALITY 4, LLC V WESTAMPTON TWP. 904 5 2014
Address: 18 Western Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/14/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $622,800.00 $0.00 $2,189,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,508,000.00 $0.00 $3,110,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,130,800.00 $0.00 $5,300,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,130,800.00 $5,300,000.00 $2,169,200.00
007296-2014  CS REMAINDER I LLC % PROP TAX DEPT V WESTAMPTON TWP. 905 1 2014
Address: 110 Hancock Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/14/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,644,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,317,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,962,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,962,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Westampton Township 9




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Willingboro Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019012-2010  METHODE ELECTRONICS INC V WILLINGBORO TWP. 13 8.02 2010
Address: 10 Industrial Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/22/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $382,600.00 $222,600.00 $1,000.00 | Judgment type:  Tried - Reg Assessment
Improvement: $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $1,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $404,600.00 $244,600.00 $2,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $244,600.00 $2,000.00 ($242,600.00)
014098-2011  METHODE ELECTRONICS INC V WILLINGBORO TWP. 13 8.02 2011
Address: 10 Industrial Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/22/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $382,600.00 $382,600.00 $1,000.00 | Judgment type:  Tried - Reg Assessment
Improvement: $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $1,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $404,600.00 $404,600.00 $2,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $404,600.00 $2,000.00 ($402,600.00)
Total number of cases for

Willingboro Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Barrington Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005027-2013  INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY V BARRINGTON BOR. 13 1.06 2013
Address: 100 E Gloucester Pk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/7/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,508,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $4,882,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $7,390,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,390,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
001568-2014  INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY V BARRINGTON TWP. 13 1.06 2014
Address: 100 East Gloucester Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/7/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,508,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $4,882,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $7,390,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,390,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Barrington Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Bellmawr Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007022-2009  EXTRA SPACE OF BELLMAWR LLC V BELLMAWR BOR 91 31 2009
Address: 101 N Black Horse Pke
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/15/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $852,000.00 $0.00 $852,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,655,500.00 $0.00 $2,948,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $4,507,500.00 $0.00 $3,800,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,507,500.00 $3,800,000.00 ($707,500.00)
002083-2010  EXTRA SPACE OF BELLMAWR LLC V BELLMAWR BOR. 91 31 2010
Address: 101 N Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/15/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $852,000.00 $0.00 $852,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,655,500.00 $0.00 $2,948,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $4,507,500.00 $0.00 $3,800,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,507,500.00 $3,800,000.00 ($707,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Bellmawr Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003069-2011  EXTRA SPACE OF BELLMAWR LLC V BELLMAWR BOR. 91 31 2011
Address: 101 N Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/15/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $852,000.00 $0.00 $852,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,655,500.00 $0.00 $2,948,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $4,507,500.00 $0.00 $3,800,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,507,500.00 $3,800,000.00 ($707,500.00)
000731-2012  EXTRA SPACE OF BELLMAWR LLC V BELLMAWR BOR. 91 31 2012
Address: 101 N BLACK HORSE PIKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/15/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $852,000.00 $0.00 $852,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,655,500.00 $0.00 $2,548,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $4,507,500.00 $0.00 $3,400,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,507,500.00 $3,400,000.00 ($1,107,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Bellmawr Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008285-2012  SHREE SAIRAM INC. V BELLMAWR BOR. 147 3 2012
Address: 312 S. Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $336,000.00 $0.00 $336,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $784,000.00 $0.00 $564,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,120,000.00 $0.00 $900,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,120,000.00 $900,000.00 ($220,000.00)
003129-2013  SHREE SAIRAM INC. V BELLMAWR BOR. 147 3 2013
Address: 312 S Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $336,000.00 $0.00 $336,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $784,000.00 $0.00 $514,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,120,000.00 $0.00 $850,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,120,000.00 $850,000.00 ($270,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Bellmawr Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003747-2013  EXTRA SPACE OF BELLMAWR LLC, V BELLMAWR BOR. 91 31 2013
Address: 101 N Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/15/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $852,000.00 $0.00 $852,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,655,500.00 $0.00 $2,548,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $4,507,500.00 $0.00 $3,400,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,507,500.00 $3,400,000.00 ($1,107,500.00)
003602-2014  EXTRA SPACE OF BELLMAWR LLC, V BELLMAWR BOR. 91 31 2014
Address: 101 N Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/15/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $852,000.00 $0.00 $852,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,548,000.00 $0.00 $2,548,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,400,000.00 $0.00 $3,400,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,400,000.00 $3,400,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Bellmawr Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003997-2014  SHREE SAIRAM INC. V BELLMAWR BOR. 147 3 2014
Address: 312 S Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $336,000.00 $0.00 $336,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $784,000.00 $0.00 $489,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,120,000.00 $0.00 $825,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,120,000.00 $825,000.00 ($295,000.00)
Total number of cases for Bellmawr Borough 9




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Brooklawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004072-2014  RITE AID CORPORATION 10443-01 V BROOKLAWN BOR. 101 1 2014
Address: 702 Browning Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/21/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $534,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,564,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,098,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,098,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Brooklawn Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015235-2011  ESQUIRES FOUR LLC V CAMDEN CITY 123 17 2011
Address: 415 Federal St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/29/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $255,100.00 $255,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $12,300.00 $12,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $267,400.00 $267,400.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $267,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
015235-2011  ESQUIRES FOUR LLC V CAMDEN CITY 123 111 2011
Address: 415 Federal St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/29/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $301,800.00 $301,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $623,600.00 $623,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $925,400.00 $925,400.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $925,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014332-2012  ESQUIRES FOUR LLC V CAMDEN CITY 123 17 2012
Address:  NW Federal & 5th Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/29/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $255,100.00 $255,100.00 $255,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,300.00 $12,300.00 $12,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $267,400.00 $267,400.00 $267,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $267,400.00 $267,400.00 $0.00
014332-2012  ESQUIRES FOUR LLC V CAMDEN CITY 123 111 2012
Address: 415 Federal Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/29/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $301,800.00 $301,800.00 $301,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $623,600.00 $623,600.00 $280,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $925,400.00 $925,400.00 $582,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $925,400.00 $582,600.00 ($342,800.00)
Total number of cases for

Camden City




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Cherry Hill Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005872-2013  JAMES WYNWOOD AVE. LP V CHERRY HILL TWP. 133.01 7 2013
Address: 1110-1114 Wynwood Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/28/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $201,600.00 $0.00 $201,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,640,000.00 $0.00 $1,640,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,841,600.00 $0.00 $1,841,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,841,600.00 $1,841,600.00 $0.00
008104-2013  SPRINGDALE PROPERTY PARTNERS, LLC V CHERRY HILL TWP. 468.01 3 2013
Address: 2096 Springdale Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/14/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $352,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $3,269,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,621,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,621,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Camden Municipality: Cherry Hill Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012605-2013  DOMBROVSKY IRINA AND VIKTOR V CHERRY HILL TWP. 528.42 26 2013
Address: 1727 Country Club Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/15/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $97,200.00 $97,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $210,600.00 $210,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $307,800.00 $307,800.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $307,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
001169-2014  JAMES WYNWOOD AVE., LP V CHERRY HILL TWP. 133.01 7 2014
Address: 1110-1114 Wynwood Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/14/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $201,600.00 $0.00 $201,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,640,000.00 $0.00 $1,188,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,841,600.00 $0.00 $1,390,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $1,841,600.00 $1,390,000.00 ($451,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Camden Municipality: Cherry Hill Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002558-2014  COLWICK PROPERTY, LLC, V CHERRY HILL TWP. 281.01 28 2014
Address: 53 Haddonfield Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/14/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,704,000.00 $0.00 $1,704,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,874,300.00 $0.00 $2,874,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $153,300.00 $0.00 $153,300.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $4,425,000.00 $0.00 $4,425,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,425,000.00 $4,425,000.00 $0.00
002558-2014  COLWICK PROPERTY, LLC, V CHERRY HILL TWP. 281.01 26 2014
Address: 55 Haddonfield Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/14/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,824,000.00 $0.00 $1,824,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,976,600.00 $0.00 $1,976,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $125,600.00 $0.00 $125,600.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,675,000.00 $0.00 $3,675,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $3,675,000.00 $3,675,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Camden Municipality: Cherry Hill Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002558-2014  COLWICK PROPERTY, LLC, V CHERRY HILL TWP. 281.01 25 2014
Address: 57 Haddonfield Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/14/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,248,000.00 $0.00 $1,248,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $998,600.00 $0.00 $998,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $71,600.00 $0.00 $71,600.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,175,000.00 $0.00 $2,175,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $2,175,000.00 $2,175,000.00 $0.00
004000-2014  KAMNARA LLC V CHERRY HILL TWP. 53.01 3 2014
Address: 1811 Route 70 West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/28/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $320,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,677,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,997,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,997,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Camden Municipality: Cherry Hill Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004914-2014 7 ESTERBROOK, LLC V CHERRY HILL TWP. 473.01 1 2014
Address: 7 Esterbrook Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/28/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,286,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $4,519,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $5,805,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $5,805,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
008575-2014 BV APARTMENTS LLC V CHERRY HILL TWP. 1.01 1 2014
Address: 2395 Route 70 West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,124,000.00 $0.00 $2,124,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $21,476,000.00 $0.00 $21,476,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $23,600,000.00 $0.00 $23,600,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $23,600,000.00 $23,600,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Camden Municipality: Cherry Hill Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009572-2014  ATKINS CHERRY HILL, LLC, V CHERRY HILL TWP. 341.28 13 C0001 2014
Address: 104 Route 70 East
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/28/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,125,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,743,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,868,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,868,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Cherry Hill Township 9




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Clementon Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009911-2013  CLEMENTON NORSE, LLC V CLEMENTON BOR. 75 23 2013
Address: 222 White Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $264,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,420,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,684,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,684,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
004603-2014  CLEMENTON NORSE, LLC V CLEMENTON BOR. 75 23 2014
Address: 222 WHITE HORSE PIKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/22/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $264,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,420,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,684,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,684,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Clementon Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Laurel Springs Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012739-2013  HUDSON UNITED BANK-TD BANKNORTH V LAUREL SPRINGS BOR 1 1 2013
Address: 1 WHITE HORSE PIKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/23/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $312,900.00 $312,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $87,100.00 $87,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Laurel Springs Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Camden Municipality: Lindenwold Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004164-2014  BIRCHWOOD/QUAIL RUN ET AL V LINDENWOLD BOR. 240 25 2014
Address: 91 Blackwood Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004164-2014  BIRCHWOOD/QUAIL RUN ET AL V LINDENWOLD BOR. 240 28 2014
Address: 105 Blackwood Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $3,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $4,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Lindenwold Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Voorhees Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014078-2014 401 WHITEHORSE ROAD HOLDINGS LLC C/O LSREF 2 OREO (DIRECT) LLC V VOORHEES 161 13 2014
Address: 401—%1'ite Horse Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/14/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,327,200.00 $4,327,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $9,095,700.00 $9,095,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $13,422,900.00 $13,422,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $13,422,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Voorhees Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Winslow Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012335-2014  ZUCCONI, PRIMO J AND MICHELE V WINSLOW TWP. 8304 3 2014
Address: 835 FLITTERTOWN ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $45,000.00 $61,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $282,600.00 $282,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $327,600.00 $343,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $343,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Winslow Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Cape May Municipality: Lower Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009555-2013  STORAGE QUEST NILP, V LOWER TWP. 410.01 85 2013
Address: 340 Fulling Mill Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $763,600.00 $0.00 $572,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,673,200.00 $0.00 $2,327,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,436,800.00 $0.00 $2,900,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $3,436,800.00 $2,900,000.00 ($536,800.00)
009893-2014  STORAGE QUEST NEW JERSEY LP C/O ISTORAGE V LOWER TWP. 410.01 85 2014
Address: 340 Fulling Mill Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $572,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $2,227,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Lower Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Cape May Municipality: Ocean City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008599-2012  A&P REAL PROPERTY, LLC, V OCEAN CITY 808 3 2012
Address: 800 West Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/7/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,883,400.00 $0.00 $4,883,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,916,600.00 $0.00 $1,041,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $6,800,000.00 $0.00 $5,924,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,800,000.00 $5,924,800.00 ($875,200.00)
008378-2013  A&P REAL PROPERTY, LLC, V OCEAN CITY 808 3 2013
Address: 800 West Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/7/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,883,400.00 $0.00 $4,883,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,916,600.00 $0.00 $1,916,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $6,800,000.00 $0.00 $6,800,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,800,000.00 $6,800,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Cape May Municipality: Ocean City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005615-2014  HAGER, D. DANIELE V OCEAN CITY 2702 25 Cc2 2014
Address:  2748-50 Central Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $452,500.00 $0.00 $452,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $562,300.00 $0.00 $532,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,014,800.00 $0.00 $985,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,014,800.00 $985,100.00 ($29,700.00)
Total number of cases for Ocean City 3




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Cape May Municipality: Sea Isle City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008611-2014  MARTURANO, THOMAS M. & LUCINDA H. V SEA ISLE CITY 49.01 14 C-B 2014
Address: 10 49th Street, 2nd Floor
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/7/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,236,200.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $438,400.00 $0.00 $185,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,674,600.00 $0.00 $1,185,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,674,600.00 $1,185,000.00 ($489,600.00)
Total number of cases for Sea Isle City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Cape May Municipality: Wildwood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006767-2011  SPS ASSOC V WILDWOOD CITY 166 15 2011
Address: 3702 Ocean Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/29/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,070,000.00 $0.00 $4,070,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $90,200.00 $0.00 $90,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $4,160,200.00 $0.00 $4,160,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,160,200.00 $4,160,200.00 $0.00
006828-2011  SPS ASSOC LLC V WILDWOOD CITY 139 11 2011
Address: 400 E Spencer Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/29/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,696,500.00 $0.00 $1,696,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $93,700.00 $0.00 $93,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,790,200.00 $0.00 $1,790,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,790,200.00 $1,790,200.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Cape May Municipality: Wildwood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001750-2012  SPS ASSOCIATES, LLC V WILDWOOD CITY 166 15 2012
Address: 3702 OCEAN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/29/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,070,000.00 $0.00 $3,147,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $90,200.00 $0.00 $73,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $4,160,200.00 $0.00 $3,220,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $4,160,200.00 $3,220,000.00 ($940,200.00)
001832-2012  SPS ASSOCIATES, LLC V WILDWOOD CITY 139 11 2012
Address: 400 E. Spencer Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/29/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,696,500.00 $0.00 $1,290,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $93,700.00 $0.00 $90,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,790,200.00 $0.00 $1,380,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $1,790,200.00 $1,380,000.00 ($410,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Cape May Municipality: Wildwood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007310-2013  SPS ASSOCIATES, LLC V WILDWOOD CITY 139 11 2013
Address: 400 E. Spencer Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/29/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,080,000.00 $0.00 $1,080,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $90,000.00 $0.00 $90,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,170,000.00 $0.00 $1,170,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,170,000.00 $1,170,000.00 $0.00
007777-2013  SPS ASSOCIATES, LLC V WILDWOOD CITY 166 15 2013
Address: 3702 Ocean Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/29/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,150,000.00 $0.00 $2,150,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $73,000.00 $0.00 $73,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $2,223,000.00 $0.00 $2,223,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,223,000.00 $2,223,000.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Wildwood City 6




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Cape May Municipality: Wildwood Crest Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012165-2014  ANTHONY C. ARRIGO AND RITA M. ARRIGO, V WILDWOOD CREST BOR. 118.02 6 2014
Address: 406 East Miami Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/7/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $650,000.00 $650,000.00 $590,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $64,500.00 $64,500.00 $50,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $714,500.00 $714,500.00 $640,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $714,500.00 $640,000.00 ($74,500.00)
Total number of cases for Wildwood Crest Bor 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Cumberland Municipality: Bridgeton City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001814-2013  PARAMOUNT PROPERTIES V BRIDGETON CITY 120 1 2013
Address: 31 E Broad St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/21/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $401,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,144,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,545,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $2,545,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
001877-2014  PARAMOUNT PROPERTIES V BRIDGETON CITY 120 1 2014
Address: 31 EAST BROAD ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/21/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $401,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,144,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,545,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $2,545,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Bridgeton City 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Cumberland Municipality: Fairfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006108-2012  ARTHUR BOSS; MK BOSS; MB MCDOWELL V FAIRFIELD TWP. 35 2 2012
Address:  Clarks Pond Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $55,900.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,555,900.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $1,555,900.00 $1,400,000.00 ($155,900.00)
006108-2012  ARTHUR BOSS; MK BOSS; MB MCDOWELL V FAIRFIELD TWP. 36 64 2012
Address: 458 Clarks Pond Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $950,000.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $66,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,016,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,016,000.00 $1,000,000.00 ($16,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Cumberland Municipality: Fairfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003134-2013  ARTHUR BOSS, LLC V FAIRFIELD TWP. 35 2 2013
Address:  Clarks Pond Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $55,900.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,555,900.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $1,555,900.00 $1,400,000.00 ($155,900.00)
003134-2013  ARTHUR BOSS, LLC V FAIRFIELD TWP. 36 64 2013
Address: 458 Clarks Pond Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $950,000.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $66,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,016,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,016,000.00 $1,000,000.00 ($16,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Cumberland Municipality: Fairfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003987-2014  ARTHUR BOSS, LLC V FAIRFIELD TWP. 36 64 2014
Address: 458 Clarks Pond Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $950,000.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $66,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,016,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,016,000.00 $1,000,000.00 ($16,000.00)
003987-2014  ARTHUR BOSS, LLC V FAIRFIELD TWP. 35 2 2014
Address:  Clarks Pond Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $55,900.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,555,900.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,555,900.00 $1,400,000.00 ($155,900.00)
Total number of cases for Fairfield Township 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Cumberland Municipality: Upper Deerfield Twp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009141-2012  PERDUE AGRIBUSINESS INC. V UPPER DEERFIELD TWP. 1205 4 2012
Address: 73 Silver Lake Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/26/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $777,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,881,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,659,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,659,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
002563-2013  PERDUE GRAIN AND OILSEED LLC V UPPER DEERFIELD TWP. 1205 4 2013
Address: 73 Silver Lake Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/26/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $777,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,881,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,658,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,658,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Upper Deerfield Twp 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011718-2013  DANDREA PRODUCE INC. V VINELAND CITY 303 56 2013
Address: 3665 North Mill Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $332,900.00 $332,900.00 $332,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,415,900.00 $3,017,100.00 $2,667,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,748,800.00 $3,350,000.00 $3,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $3,350,000.00 $3,000,000.00 ($350,000.00)
012633-2013  FEIGENBAUM, SAM V VINELAND CITY 5223 25 2013
Address: 1760 S. Lincoln Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $717,900.00 $717,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,401,300.00 $3,401,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $4,119,200.00 $4,119,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $4,119,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000964-2014  LUCIANO BROS., INC-CUMB RECYCLING V VINELAND CITY 4808 10 2014
Address: 702 S. WEST BLVD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $134,100.00 $0.00 $134,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $996,000.00 $0.00 $390,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,130,100.00 $0.00 $525,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,130,100.00 $525,000.00 ($605,100.00)
011160-2014  JOFFE LUMBER & SUPPLY CO., INC. V VINELAND CITY 7110 39 2014
Address: 18 BURNS AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/21/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,300,000.00 $1,300,000.00 $1,300,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,188,400.00 $3,188,400.00 $1,700,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $17,600.00 $17,600.00 $17,600.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $4,470,800.00 $4,470,800.00 $2,982,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,470,800.00 $2,982,400.00 ($1,488,400.00)
Total number of cases for Vineland City 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009975-2009  WILLIAM STREET LLC V BELLEVILLE TWP. 8503 12 2009
Address:  69-73 William St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $762,000.00 $0.00 $762,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,329,600.00 $0.00 $2,329,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,091,600.00 $0.00 $3,091,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,091,600.00 $3,091,600.00 $0.00
009538-2010  WILLIAM STREET LLC V BELLEVILLE TWP. 8503 12 2010
Address:  69-73 William St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $762,000.00 $0.00 $762,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,329,600.00 $0.00 $2,149,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,091,600.00 $0.00 $2,911,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,091,600.00 $2,911,600.00 ($180,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009815-2011  WILLIAM STREET LLC V BELLEVILLE TWP. 8503 12 2011
Address:  69-73 William Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $762,000.00 $0.00 $762,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,529,600.00 $0.00 $2,149,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $3,291,600.00 $0.00 $2,911,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,291,600.00 $2,911,600.00 ($380,000.00)
009286-2013 KGRV, LLC V BELLEVILLE TWP. 1301 15 2013
Address:  140-144 Belmont Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $160,200.00 $160,200.00 $160,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $470,500.00 $470,500.00 $414,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $630,700.00 $630,700.00 $575,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $630,700.00 $575,000.00 ($55,700.00)
Total number of cases for Belleville Township 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006675-2008  AMERICAN SAV & LOAN ASSN OF BLFD V BLOOMFIELD TWP. 576 5 2008
Address: 365 Broad St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $252,900.00 $0.00 $252,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $664,400.00 $0.00 $497,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $917,300.00 $0.00 $750,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $917,300.00 $750,000.00 ($167,300.00)
006675-2008  AMERICAN SAV & LOAN ASSN OF BLFD V BLOOMFIELD TWP. 572 26 2008
Address: 364 Broad St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $177,000.00 $0.00 $177,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $48,800.00 $0.00 $48,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $225,800.00 $0.00 $225,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $225,800.00 $225,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009400-2009  AMER SAV & LOAN ASSN. OF BLFD V BLOOMFIELD TWP. 576 5 2009
Address: 365 Broad St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $252,900.00 $0.00 $252,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $664,400.00 $0.00 $472,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $917,300.00 $0.00 $725,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $917,300.00 $725,000.00 ($192,300.00)
009400-2009  AMER SAV & LOAN ASSN. OF BLFD V BLOOMFIELD TWP. 572 26 2009
Address: 364 Broad St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $177,000.00 $0.00 $177,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $48,800.00 $0.00 $48,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $225,800.00 $0.00 $225,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $225,800.00 $225,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011332-2010 BROOKSIDE MANOR INC. C/O ROMIO, V BLOOMFIELD TWP. 571 1 2010
Address: 73 Essex Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/12/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,050,000.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,978,900.00 $0.00 $3,978,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $5,028,900.00 $0.00 $5,028,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,028,900.00 $5,028,900.00 $0.00
001435-2011  BROOKSIDE MANOR INC. C/O ROMIO, V BLOOMFIELD TWP. 571 1 2011
Address: 73 Essex Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/12/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,050,000.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,978,900.00 $0.00 $3,978,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $5,028,900.00 $0.00 $5,028,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,028,900.00 $5,028,900.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009598-2011  AMERICAN S & L ASSN V BLOOMFIELD TWP. 576 5 2011
Address: 365 Broad Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $500,900.00 $0.00 $500,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,150,700.00 $0.00 $949,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 201> Year2:  NA
Total: $1,651,600.00 $0.00 $1,450,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,651,600.00 $1,450,000.00 ($201,600.00)
016795-2011 21 LACKAWANNA PLACE LLC V BLOOMFIELD TWP. 576 5 2011
Address: 365 Broad St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $500,900.00 $500,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,150,700.00 $1,150,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $1,651,600.00 $1,651,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,651,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015
County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000482-2012  BROOKSIDE MANOR INC. C/O ROMIO, V BLOOMFIELD TWP. 571 1 2012
Address: 73 Essex Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/12/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,050,000.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,978,900.00 $0.00 $3,789,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $5,028,900.00 $0.00 $4,839,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $5,028,900.00 $4,839,800.00 ($189,100.00)
018951-2012 M & T ALCHEMY, LLC, V BLOOMFIELD TWP. 817 6 2012
Address: 99 Broughton Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/12/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $119,000.00 $119,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $207,400.00 $207,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $326,400.00 $326,400.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $326,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010506-2013 M & T ALCHEMY, LLC, V BLOOMFIELD TWP. 817 6 2013
Address: 99 Broughton Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/12/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $107,100.00 $107,100.00 $107,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $207,400.00 $207,400.00 $176,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2014 Year2:  NA
Total: $314,500.00 $314,500.00 $283,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $314,500.00 $283,400.00 ($31,100.00)
Total number of cases for Bloomfield Township 9




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012894-2013  IMPERIAL MANAGEMENT COMPANY, INC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C181 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $42,200.00 $42,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $62,200.00 $62,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $62,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
012897-2013  LYON, ROBERT A. V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 Ci31 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 11
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $45,500.00 $45,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $65,500.00 $65,500.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $65,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012897-2013  LYON, ROBERT A. V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C100 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 9D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $48,200.00 $48,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $68,200.00 $68,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $68,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
012899-2013  CONDO PROPERTIES, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C156 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 14
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $31,300.00 $31,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $51,300.00 $51,300.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $51,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012899-2013  CONDO PROPERTIES, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C123 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 11
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $57,700.00 $57,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $77,700.00 $77,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
012899-2013  CONDO PROPERTIES, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C093 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 8]
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $30,500.00 $30,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $50,500.00 $50,500.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $50,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012899-2013  CONDO PROPERTIES, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C060 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 5M
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $31,300.00 $31,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $51,300.00 $51,300.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $51,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
012899-2013  CONDO PROPERTIES, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C036 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 3M
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $31,300.00 $31,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $51,300.00 $51,300.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $51,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012902-2013  HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 c040 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 4D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $48,200.00 $48,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $68,200.00 $68,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $68,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
012902-2013  HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C174 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 16
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $57,700.00 $57,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $77,700.00 $77,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012902-2013  HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 Ci71 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 16
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $57,700.00 $57,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $77,700.00 $77,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
012902-2013  HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C159 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 15
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $57,700.00 $57,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $77,700.00 $77,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012902-2013  HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C138 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 12
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $57,700.00 $57,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $77,700.00 $77,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
012902-2013  HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C135 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 12
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $57,700.00 $57,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $77,700.00 $77,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012902-2013  HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C102 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 9F
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $57,700.00 $57,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $77,700.00 $77,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
012902-2013  HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C087 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 8C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $57,700.00 $57,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $77,700.00 $77,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012902-2013  HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C042 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 4F
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $57,700.00 $57,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $77,700.00 $77,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
012902-2013  HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C041 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 4E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $48,200.00 $48,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $68,200.00 $68,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $68,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012902-2013  HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C039 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 4C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $57,700.00 $57,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $77,700.00 $77,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
012902-2013  HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C031 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 3G
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $45,600.00 $45,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $65,600.00 $65,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $65,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012902-2013  HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C030 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 3F
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $57,700.00 $57,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $77,700.00 $77,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
012902-2013  HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C028 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 3D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $48,200.00 $48,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $68,200.00 $68,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $68,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 2/11/2015

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012902-2013  HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 Cc027 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 3C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $57,700.00 $57,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $77,700.00 $77,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
012902-2013  HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 Cco19 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 2G
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $45,600.00 $45,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $65,600.00 $65,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $65,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012902-2013  HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C126 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 11
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $57,700.00 $57,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $77,700.00 $77,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
012902-2013  HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 Cco17 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 2E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $48,200.00 $48,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $68,200.00 $68,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $68,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012902-2013  HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 Cco16 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 2D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $48,200.00 $48,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $68,200.00 $68,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $68,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
012902-2013  HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C014 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 2B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $45,600.00 $45,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $65,600.00 $65,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $65,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012902-2013  HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 co10 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 1K
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $45,600.00 $45,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $65,600.00 $65,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $65,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
012902-2013  HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 Co07 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 1G
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $45,600.00 $45,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $65,600.00 $65,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $65,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012902-2013  HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 Cc001 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit BL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $53,900.00 $53,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $73,900.00 $73,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $73,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C184 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 17D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $48,200.00 $48,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $68,200.00 $68,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $68,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C182 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 17B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $45,600.00 $45,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $65,600.00 $65,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $65,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C176 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 16H
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $44,000.00 $44,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C175 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 16A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $45,600.00 $45,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $65,600.00 $65,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $65,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C169 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 16G
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $42,200.00 $42,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $62,200.00 $62,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $62,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 Cil64 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 15H
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $44,000.00 $44,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C160 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 15D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $48,200.00 $48,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $68,200.00 $68,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $68,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 Ci151 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 14G
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $45,600.00 $45,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $65,600.00 $65,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $65,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C149 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 14E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $48,200.00 $48,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $68,200.00 $68,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $68,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C148 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 14D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $48,200.00 $48,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $68,200.00 $68,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $68,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C139 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 12G
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $45,600.00 $45,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $65,600.00 $65,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $65,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C137 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 12E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $48,200.00 $48,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $68,200.00 $68,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $68,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C124 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 11D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $48,200.00 $48,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $68,200.00 $68,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $68,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C122 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 11B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $45,600.00 $45,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $65,600.00 $65,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $65,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C113 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 10E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $48,200.00 $48,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $68,200.00 $68,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $68,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C101 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 9E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $48,200.00 $48,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $68,200.00 $68,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $68,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C091 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 8G
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $45,600.00 $45,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $65,600.00 $65,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $65,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 Co71 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 6L
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $45,500.00 $45,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $65,500.00 $65,500.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $65,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C089 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 8E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $48,200.00 $48,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $68,200.00 $68,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $68,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

2/11/2015
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 €088 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 8D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $48,200.00 $48,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $68,200.00 $68,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $68,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4 C086 2013
Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 8B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  1/9/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $45,600.00 $45,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $65,600.00 $65,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pr